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SAN ANGELO, TEXAS

OFFICE OF THE
AUDITOR

April 14, 2016

The Honorable Commissioners Court
Tom Green County
San Angelo, Texas

Gentlemen:

Attached is the Auditor’s report for March 2016 which consists of the Munis generated report Statement
of Revenues — Year to Date Budget Report for General Fund, Road & Bridge Funds and the Grant
Funds (600 series) and the Statement of Expenses — Year to Date Budget Report for General Fund,
Road & Bridge Funds and the Grant Funds (600 series). Also included are additional statements to
detail the General Ledger information. These include: a statement consolidating monthly receipts and
disbursements for each fund; a statement summarizing cash and cash equivalents of each fund; and a
statement detailing the bonded indebtedness of Tom Green County.

In addition, enclosed are our departmental review letters for reviews completed during the time frame

for this report.

Very cordially,

Yothans Coadidick—

Nathan Cradduck
County Auditor

Accepted for the record:

Honorable Stephen Floyd
County Judge

112 West Beauregard Avenue, San Angelo, TX 76903-5850 e Phone (325) 659-6521 e Fax (325) 658-6703
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TOM GREEN COUNTY

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH - ALL FUNDS

FOR THE MONTH ENDED MARCH 2016

FUND

CASH

| CREDIT CARDS | SECURITIES |

| TEXASCLASS |

TEXPOOL

| TExPOOL PRIME [ TOTAL

General Fund

Road & Bridge Pcts 1 & 3

Road & Bridge Pcts 2 & 4
Cafeteria Plan Trust

County Law Library
Cafeteria/Zesch & Pickett

Justice Court Technology Fund
District Clerk Technology Fund
Library Donations Fund

Records Mgt/District Clerk-GC51.3
Courthouse Security/County Crts.
Records Mgt/County Clerk

CIP Donations

Bates Fund

District/County Court Technology Fund
Reserve for Special Venue Trials
TDCP Grant

County Clerk Preservation
Guardianship Fund

County Clerk Archive

Child Abuse Prevention Fund
Third Court of Appeals Fund
Justice Court Security Fund
Wastewater Treatment Fund

CA PreTrial Diversion

DA PreTrial Diversion

County Attorney Fee

Juror Donations

Election Contract Service

51st District Attorney Fee

Lateral Road

51st DA Special Forfeiture Acct
119th District Atty Fee Acct

State Fees-Civil

119th DA/DPS Forfeiture Acct
119th DA Special Forfeiture Acct
Battering Intervention & Prevention Pgm
AIC/CHAP Pgm

MAR16_MR

0001 $
0005
0006
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0015
0016
0018
0019
0021
0022
0023
0026
0027
0030
0031
0032
0035
0036
0037
0038
0041
0043
0045
0047
0048
0050
0051
0052
0055
0056
0057
0058
0061
0062

1514,663.96 $

23,813.52
28,627.40
27,608.96
2,972.28
2,500.00
2,962.30
1,239.07
206,175.33
604.88
3,397.43
2,887.65
1,080.62
139.38
134.56
200,000.00

0-
5,694.14
1,483.31
6,118.59
1,946.10
1,310.76
641.15
830.00
539.12
562.86
65.51

0-
84,952.11
310.45
51,589.48
38,930.11
1,555.39
23,568.35
98.77
30,827.50
11,086.62
42,685.47

23,428.03

-0-
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5,079,891.85 $ 11,251,533.90 $

384,979.23
389,838.48
0-
35,054.40
0-
143,191.84
44,708.54
0-
39,129.64
67,676.97
395,212.81
5,400.00
80,007.00
10,719.72
0-
0-
336,997.05
7,423.41
239,971.52
0-
0-
52,778.36
0-
71,761.59
2,369.95
19,411.38

2,309,065.56 $

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
-0-
-0-
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

4,143,275.75  $24,321,859.05
-0- -0-

408,792.75
418,465.88
217,608.96
38,026.68
2,500.00
146,154.14
45,947.61
206,175.33
39,734.52
71,074.40
398,100.46
6,480.62
80,146.38
10,854.28
200,000.00
-0-
342,691.19
8,906.72
246,090.11
1,946.10
1,310.76
53,419.51
830.00
72,300.71
2,932.81
19,476.89
-0-
84,952.11
310.45
51,589.48
38,930.11
1,555.39
135,008.35
98.77
30,827.50
11,086.62
42,685.47
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TOM GREEN COUNTY
COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH - ALL FUNDS

FOR THE MONTH ENDED MARCH 2016

FUND CASH | CREDITCARDS | SECURITIES | CDs | TExascLAss | TEXPooL | TExpoOLPRIME|[  TOTAL |

TAIP, CSCD 0063 110,129.21 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 110,129.21
Diversion Target Program, CCRC 0064 31,573.66 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 31,573.66
Comm. Supervision & Corrections 0065 673,550.22 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 673,550.22
CRTC 0066 879,131.81 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 879,131.81
Diversion Program 0068 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-

Substance Abuse Caseloads 0069 60,003.41 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 60,003.41
State & Municipal Fees 0071 12,659.23 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 12,659.23
Consolidated Court Costs 0072 60,387.30 -0- -0- -0- 193,366.09 -0- -0- 253,753.39
Graffiti Eradication Fund 0073 625.79 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 625.79
Unclaimed Property 0077 202.23 -0- -0- -0- 12,964.13 -0- -0- 13,166.36
Bail Bonds 0078 327,200.00 -0- -0- 430,000.00 -0- -0- -0- 757,200.00
Judicial Efficiency Fund 0082 15,837.55 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 15,837.55
2009 TAN 1&S 0087 7,280.82 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 7,280.82
2009 TAN/Capital Projects 0088 37,075.76 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 37,075.76
2015 COB Interest & Sinking 0089 8,857.24 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 8,857.24
2015 COB Capital Projects 0090 104,047.51 -0- 29,950,402.92 17,102,000.00 5,814,634.31 -0- -0- 52,971,084.74
Payroll Fund 0095 7,232.30 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 7,232.30
LEOSE Training Fund-Sheriff 0097 18,322.37 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 18,322.37
Child Restraint State Fee Fund 0098 2,480.86 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 2,480.86
County Attorney LEOSE Fund 0100 763.19 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 763.19
Constable Pct 1 LEOSE Fund 0102 2,563.15 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 2,563.15
Constable Pct 2 LEOSE Fund 0103 4,773.88 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 4,773.88
Constable Pct 3 LEOSE Fund 0104 2,159.50 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 2,159.50
Constable Pct 4 LEOSE Fund 0105 1,304.98 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 1,304.98
Aftercare Specialized Caseloads 0107 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-

TCOMI 0109 19,184.35 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 19,184.35
Juvenile Deferred Processing Fees 0110 25,991.73 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 25,991.73
Co Judge Excess Contributions 0111 7,880.59 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 7,880.59
Juvenile Restitution 0112 2,193.61 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 2,193.61
Child Safety Fee - Trans. Code 502.173 0114 35,442.04 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 35,442.04
CRTC Female Facility 0116 1,126,670.43 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 1,126,670.43
Juvenile Unclaimed Restitution 0117 4,825.70 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 4,825.70
TGC Benefits Account 0125 (13.66) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- (13.66)
CREW Fund 0150 23,140.35 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 23,140.35
ISP Fund 0154 20,976.24 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 20,976.24
DVC Fund 0155 45,131.30 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 45,131.30
SOCS Fund 0156 38,320.66 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 38,320.66
Sheriff Forfeiture Fund 0401 76,527.67 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 76,527.67
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TOM GREEN COUNTY
COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH - ALL FUNDS
FOR THE MONTH ENDED MARCH 2016

FUND CASH | CREDIT CARDS | SECURITIES | CDs | TEXAS CLASS | TEXPOOL TEXPOOL PRIME TOTAL

State Aid/Regional 0500 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
Community Corrections/Regional 0503 75,184.36 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 75,184.36
IV-E Program/Regional 0504 136,928.79 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 136,928.79
TYC-Regional 0508 15,230.19 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 15,230.19
Special Projects-Regional Interest 0509 10,918.84 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 10,918.84
Juvenile Basic Probation Svcs - Regional 0560 17,967.31 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 17,967.31
Juvenile Community Pgms - Regional 0561 7,096.06 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 7,096.06
Juvenile Pre & Post Adjudication - Regional 0562 (5,911.00) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 (5,911.00)
Juvenile Commitment Diversion - Regional 0563 1,768.46 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 1,768.46
Juvenile Mental Health Services - Regional 0564 (1,511.51) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 (1,511.51)
Juvenile Basic Probation Services 0570 16,187.52 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 16,187.52
Juvenile Community Programs 0571 39,635.14 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 39,635.14
Juvenile Pre & Post Adjudication 0572 6,202.57 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 6,202.57
Juvenile Commitment Diversion 0573 13,853.00 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 13,853.00
Juvenile Mental Health Services 0574 24,752.14 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 24,752.14
Texas Youth Commission 0582 89,968.43 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 89,968.43
IV-E Program 0583 1,248,723.37 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 1,248,723.37
Special Needs Diversionary Pgm 0595 4,578.19 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 4,578.19
Grant Program "S" 0596 44,070.84 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 44,070.84
Special Projects-Interest Funds 0599 22,276.12 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 22,276.12
Reimb for Mandated Funding 0600 2,607.57 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 2,607.57
District Atty Grants 0613 (3,284.22) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 (3,284.22)
County Atty Grants 0625 (3,195.43) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 (3,195.43)

Treasurer Grants 0636 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 -0-
Sheriff's Office Grants 0654 (3,262.83) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 0 (3,262.83)
Misc Block Grants 0699 30,983.89 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- 30,983.89
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 7,909,803.91 $ 2342803 $ 29,950,402.92 $ 22,611,891.85 $ 19,710570.32 $ 2,309,065.56 $  4,143,275.75 $86,658,438.34

Prepared by:

MAR16_MR Tom Green County Auditor®s Office

Page 3 of 60



TOM GREEN COUNTY

COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATING CASH FLOWS - ALL FUNDS

FOR THE MONTH ENDED MARCH 2016

FUND

CASH, CR CARDS, SECURITIES, CDs, TX CLASS, TEXPOOL, TEXPOOL PRIME

03/01/16 | RECEIPTED | DISBURSED | 03/31/16

General Fund 0001 $ 25541,488.27 $ 7,369,178.42 $ 8,588,807.64 $  24,321,859.05
Road & Bridge Pcts 1 & 3 0005 462,651.20 93,216.29 147,074.74 408,792.75
Road & Bridge Pcts 2 & 4 0006 380,274.26 74,470.78 36,279.16 418,465.88
Cafeteria Plan Trust 0009 35,237.04 6,519.17 14,147.25 27,608.96
County Law Library 0010 38,827.71 12,353.97 13,155.00 38,026.68
Cafeteria/Zesch & Pickett 0011 2,500.00 14,147.25 14,147.25 2,500.00
Justice Court Technology Fund 0012 144,499.39 11,569.77 9,915.02 146,154.14
District Clerk Technology Fund 0013 43,995.57 8,153.05 6,201.01 45,947.61
Library Donations Fund 0015 206,915.16 1,693.17 2,433.00 206,175.33
Records Mgt/District Clerk-GC51.3 0016 37,691.79 5,944.34 3,901.61 39,734.52
Courthouse Security/County Crts. 0018 67,323.45 14,504.73 10,753.78 71,074.40
Records Mgt/County Clerk 0019 395,414.59 13,014.82 10,328.95 398,100.46
CIP Donations 0021 6,273.13 207.87 0.38 6,480.62
Bates Fund 0022 80,218.12 (71.72) 0.02 80,146.38
District/County Court Technology Fund 0023 12,000.39 2,317.67 3,463.78 10,854.28
Reserve for Special Venue Trials 0026 200,000.00 - -0- 200,000.00
TDCP Grant 0027 -0- 84,915.70 84,915.70 -0-

County Clerk Preservation 0030 357,152.21 25,959.67 40,420.69 342,691.19
Guardianship Fund 0031 8,086.41 4,821.57 4,001.26 8,906.72
County Clerk Archive 0032 236,542.45 43,966.42 34,418.76 246,090.11
Child Abuse Prevention Fund 0035 1,946.45 0.48 0.83 1,946.10
Third Court of Appeals Fund 0036 916.88 1,310.76 916.88 1,310.76
Justice Court Security Fund 0037 52,804.82 3,415.46 2,800.77 53,419.51
Wastewater Treatment Fund 0038 560.00 270.00 -0- 830.00
CA PreTrial Diversion 0041 73,840.68 7,029.03 8,569.00 72,300.71
DA PreTrial Diversion 0043 5,672.43 2,539.96 5,279.58 2,932.81
County Attorney Fee 0045 20,476.00 689.97 1,689.08 19,476.89
Juror Donations 0047 -0- - -0- -0-

Election Contract Service 0048 102,796.24 753.69 18,597.82 84,952.11
51st District Attorney Fee 0050 (232.04) 542.59 0.10 310.45
Lateral Road 0051 51,598.84 12.70 22.06 51,589.48
51st DA Special Forfeiture Acct 0052 38,389.06 7,399.86 6,858.81 38,930.11
119th District Atty Fee Acct 0055 2,013.46 353.47 811.54 1,555.39
State Fees-Civil 0056 78,159.83 146,748.52 89,900.00 135,008.35
119th DA/DPS Forfeiture Acct 0057 98.75 0.02 -0- 98.77
119th DA Special Forfeiture Acct 0058 29,257.75 2,246.71 676.96 30,827.50
Battering Intervention & Prevention Pgm 0061 4,052.53 9,966.00 2,931.91 11,086.62
AIC/CHAP Pgm 0062 70,117.47 1,747.00 29,179.00 42,685.47
TAIP, CSCD 0063 69,733.34 61,078.10 20,682.23 110,129.21
Diversion Target Program, CCRC 0064 15,990.30 20,513.00 4,929.64 31,573.66
Comm. Supervision & Corrections 0065 433,801.72 2,399,705.60 2,159,957.10 673,550.22
CRTC 0066 364,787.03 748,166.99 233,822.21 879,131.81
Diversion Program 0068 7,399.44 29,337.48 36,736.92 -0-

Substance Abuse Caseloads 0069 3,615.32 64,888.00 8,499.91 60,003.41
State & Municipal Fees 0071 8,188.44 11,848.88 7,378.09 12,659.23
Consolidated Court Costs 0072 172,772.03 263,902.86 182,921.50 253,753.39
Graffiti Eradication Fund 0073 625.91 0.15 0.27 625.79
Unclaimed Property 0077 13,030.47 1,613.18 1,477.29 13,166.36
Bail Bonds 0078 757,200.00 - -0- 757,200.00
Judicial Efficiency Fund 0082 15,839.92 3.89 6.26 15,837.55
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TOM GREEN COUNTY

COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATING CASH FLOWS - ALL FUNDS
FOR THE MONTH ENDED MARCH 2016

FUND

CASH, CR CARDS, SECURITIES, CDs, TX CLASS, TEXPOOL, TEXPOOL PRIME

03/01/16 | RECEIPTED | DISBURSED | 03/31/16

2009 TAN 1&S 0087 $ 428,404.45 $ 78,876.37 $ 500,000.00 $ 7,280.82
2009 TAN/Capital Projects 0088 37,082.57 9.13 15.94 37,075.76
2015 COB Interest & Sinking 0089 8,857.24 -0- -0- 8,857.24
2015 COB Capital Projects 0090 53,102,068.87 111,403.90 242,388.03 52,971,084.74
Payroll Fund 0095 6,139.65 3,917,800.40 3,916,707.75 7,232.30
LEOSE Training Fund-Sheriff 0097 8,262.15 10,063.77 3.55 18,322.37
Child Restraint State Fee Fund 0098 2,002.51 478.35 -0- 2,480.86
County Attorney LEOSE Fund 0100 371.27 725.94 0.02 763.19
Constable Pct 1 LEOSE Fund 0102 1,899.25 664.71 0.81 2,563.15
Constable Pct 2 LEOSE Fund 0103 5,080.82 1.25 308.19 4,773.88
Constable Pct 3 LEOSE Fund 0104 2,555.71 0.63 396.84 2,159.50
Constable Pct 4 LEOSE Fund 0105 640.41 664.84 0.27 1,304.98
Aftercare Specialized Caseloads 0107 3.75 17,489.16 17,492.91 -0-

TCOMI 0109 5,693.28 21,826.00 8,334.93 19,184.35
Juvenile Deferred Processing Fees 0110 25,691.56 300.17 -0- 25,991.73
Co Judge Excess Contributions 0111 7,882.04 1.94 3.39 7,880.59
Juvenile Restitution 0112 2,327.50 203.44 337.33 2,193.61
Child Safety Fee - Trans. Code 502.173 0114 35,886.98 2,543.63 2,988.57 35,442.04
CRTC Female Facility 0116 467,956.39 950,595.80 291,881.76 1,126,670.43
Juvenile Unclaimed Restitution 0117 4,821.24 4.46 -0- 4,825.70
TGC Benefits Account 0125 -0- 377,526.16 377,539.82 (13.66)
CREW Fund 0150 6,387.22 24,305.00 7,551.87 23,140.35
ISP Fund 0154 14,420.63 9,313.50 2,757.89 20,976.24
DVC Fund 0155 27,939.59 18,477.75 1,286.04 45,131.30
SOCS Fund 0156 19,292.55 22,252.75 3,224.64 38,320.66
Sheriff Forfeiture Fund 0401 72,105.00 15,013.79 10,591.12 76,527.67
State Aid/Regional 0500 -0- 199,863.22 199,863.22 -0-

Community Corrections/Regional 0503 72,299.36 2,885.00 -0- 75,184.36
IV-E Program/Regional 0504 136,895.89 32.90 -0- 136,928.79
TYC-Regional 0508 15,230.19 -0- -0- 15,230.19
Special Projects-Regional Interest 0509 10,894.34 24.50 -0- 10,918.84
Juvenile Basic Probation Svcs - Regional 0560 11,613.16 18,000.00 11,645.85 17,967.31
Juvenile Community Pgms - Regional 0561 3,946.82 8,050.00 4,900.76 7,096.06
Juvenile Pre & Post Adjudication - Regional 0562 (5,912.00) 2,956.00 2,955.00 (5,911.00)
Juvenile Commitment Diversion - Regional 0563 (221.54) 1,990.00 -0- 1,768.46
Juvenile Mental Health Services - Regional 0564 (3,833.21) 3,135.00 813.30 (1,511.51)
Juvenile Basic Probation Services 0570 12,638.73 16,169.00 12,620.21 16,187.52
Juvenile Community Programs 0571 14,016.67 44,874.00 19,255.53 39,635.14
Juvenile Pre & Post Adjudication 0572 (31,704.26) 54,306.00 16,399.17 6,202.57
Juvenile Commitment Diversion 0573 6,984.00 6,869.00 -0- 13,853.00
Juvenile Mental Health Services 0574 14,264.82 17,953.00 7,465.68 24,752.14
Texas Youth Commission 0582 93,902.37 -0- 3,933.94 89,968.43
IV-E Program 0583 1,260,924.28 300.66 12,501.57 1,248,723.37
Special Needs Diversionary Pgm 0595 1,742.98 5,323.00 2,487.79 4,578.19
Grant Program "S" 0596 27,403.84 16,667.00 -0- 44,070.84
Special Projects-Interest Funds 0599 22,248.13 27.99 -0- 22,276.12
Reimb for Mandated Funding 0600 (2,679.75) 8,293.14 3,005.82 2,607.57
District Atty Grants 0613 (3,284.22) 3,284.22 3,284.22 (3,284.22)
County Atty Grants 0625 (3,672.43) 3,672.43 3,195.43 (3,195.43)
Treasurer Grants 0636 18,028.75 -0- 18,028.75 -0-

Sheriff's Office Grants 0654 (3,262.83) 3,262.83 3,262.83 (3,262.83)
Misc Block Grants 0699 (70,104.64) 122,504.53 21,416.00 30,983.89
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $ 86,544,342.29 § 17,693,95355 $ 17,579,857.50 $  86,658,438.34

Prepared by:
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TOM GREEN COUNTY

INDEBTEDNESS

AS OF MARCH 31, 2016

[ MONTHLY ACTIVITY |
Indebtedness balance as of March 1, 2016 $ 50,000,000.00
Proceeds from Certificate of Obligation Issuance
Bonded Indebtedness Principal Paydown
Indebtedness balance as of March 31, 2016 $ 50,000,000.00
FUND ORIGINAL PRIOR PRINCIPAL | FY16 PRINCIPAL INDEBTEDNESS
INDEBTEDNESS PAYMENTS PAYMENTS 03/31/16
0087; 09 Tax
Anticipation Note $ 8,350,000.00 $ 5,570,000.00 $ 2,780,000.00 $ -0-
0089; 15 Certificate of 50,000,000.00 0- 0- 50,000,000.00
Obligation
GRAND TOTAL $  58,350,000.00 $ 5,570,000.00 $ 2,780,000.00 $ 50,000,000.00
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04/ 14/ 2016 16:08 TOM GREEN COUNTY P 1
gayl ec STATEMENT OF REVENUES gl yt dbud
MARCH 2016
FOR 2016 06
ACCOUNTS FOR: CRI G NAL REVI SED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MID REMAI NI NG PCT
0001 GENERAL FUND ESTI M REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL
00013100 GF TAXES
00013100 43101 CURRENT TAX LEVY - 26, 662, 568 - 26, 662, 568 - 25, 595, 658. 33 -676, 753. 30 -1,066,909. 67  96. 0%
00013100 43102 DELI NQUENT TAXES - 400, 000 - 400, 000 - 180, 610. 08 -30, 779. 95 -219, 389. 92 45. 29
00013100 43103 TIRZ TAX REVENUE - 250, 078 - 250, 078 .00 .00 - 250, 078. 00 . 0%
00013100 43191 PENALTY & | NTEREST - 300, 000 - 300, 000 -118, 346. 41 -55,018. 15 -181,653.59  39. 4%
00013100 43192 LATE FEES - APPRAI S -27, 000 -27,000 - 26, 240. 14 -1, 830. 55 -759. 86 97. 2%
TOTAL GF TAXES -27,639, 646 -27,639, 646 - 25, 920, 854. 96 - 764, 381. 95 -1,718,791.04 93.8%
00013200 GF LI CENSES & PERM TS
00013200 43201 ALCOHOLI C BEVERAGES - 10, 000 - 10, 000 - 18, 396. 50 -2,916. 00 8,396.50 184.0%
00013200 43204 SOBE FI LI NG FEES -2, 000 -2, 000 .00 .00 -2, 000. 00 . 0%
TOTAL GF LI CENSES & PERM TS -12, 000 -12, 000 - 18, 396. 50 -2,916. 00 6,396.50 153.3%
00013300 GF | NTERGOVERNVENTAL
00013300 43312 CRB FUND -1,160,000 -1, 160,000 .00 .00 -1, 160, 000. 00 . 0%
00013300 43321 GENERAL SALES & USE - 10, 000, 000 -10, 000,000 -2,898,572.92 - 650, 217.51 -7,101,427.08 29.0%
00013300 43327 CTY ATTY STATE SUPP -46, 667 - 46, - 46, 667. 00 .00 .00 100.0%
00013300 43337 STATE COMP/ CRT AT L - 168, 000 - 168, 000 -84, 000. 00 .00 -84,000.00 50.0%
00013300 43346 BI NGO TAX - 40, 000 - 40, 000 - 10, 020. 33 .00 -29, 979. 67 25. 1%
00013300 43347 DA STATE SUPPLEMENT 0 0 -4,216. 92 -702. 82 4,216.92 100.0%
00013300 43349 FI SCAL FEE/ ADULT PG -42,000 -42,000 - 20, 740. 00 .00 -21,260.00  49. 4%
00013300 43353 M XED BEVERAGE TAX/ - 370, 000 - 370, 000 -80, 199. 68 .00 -289,800.32 21.7%
00013300 43356 HUD/ PAYMENT I N LI EU -70, 000 -70, 000 -12,558. 21 -12,558. 21 -57,441.79 17. 9%
00013300 43357 CO JUDGE STATE SUPP - 25, 200 - 25, 200 - 15, 100. 00 .00 -10, 100. 00  59. 9%
00013300 43360 ADA STATE SUPPLEMEN -21, 000 -21, 000 -9, 440. 00 .00 -11,560.00  45.0%
00013300 43364 CONSOLI DATED COURT - 105, 000 - 105, 000 -26,683.79 .00 -78,316.21  25.4%
00013300 43366 TOBACCO SETTLEMENT - 56, 000 - 56, 000 .00 .00 - 56, 000. 00 . 0%
00013300 43369 AG CHI LD SUPPORT RE -250 -250 -55.54 -19.54 -194.46  22.2%
00013300 43380 AG COURT COST REI MB - 50, 000 - 50, 000 -15, 798. 43 .00 -34,201.57 31.6%
00013300 43386 JUROR RElI MB/ STATE -11, 000 -11, 000 -1, 598. 00 . 00 -9,402.00 14.5%
TOTAL GF | NTERGOVERNVENTAL -12, 165,117 -12, 165,117 -3, 225, 650. 82 - 663, 498. 08 -8,939,466.18 26.5%
00013400 GF CHARGES FOR SERV
00013400 43400 TREASURER -1, 000 -1, 000 -510. 85 -142.58 -489.15 51.1%
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04/ 14/ 2016 16:08 TOM GREEN COUNTY P 2
gayl ec STATEMENT OF REVENUES gl yt dbud
MARCH 2016
FOR 2016 06
ACCOUNTS FOR: CRI G NAL REVI SED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MID REMAI NI NG PCT
0001 GENERAL FUND ESTI M REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL
00013400 43401 COUNTY JUDGE/ PROBAT -7,000 -7,000 -4,580. 22 -1, 008. 77 -2,419.78  65.4%
00013400 43403 COUNTY SHERI FF - 85, 000 - 85, 000 - 48, 830. 39 -11, 311. 88 - 36, 169. 61 57. 4%
00013400 43404 COUNTY ATTORNEY - 22,000 - 22,000 -11,425.61 -2,118. 40 -10,574.39 51. 9%
00013400 43405 COUNTY CLERK - 650, 000 - 650, 000 -307, 384. 15 -62,186. 70 -342,615.85  47. 3%
00013400 43406 TAX ASS' R COLLECTOR - 505, 000 - 505, 000 -237,200. 21 -54,193. 35 -267,799.79  47.0%
00013400 43407 DI STRICT CLERK - 160, 000 - 160, 000 -70,098. 52 -15,845.91 -89, 901. 48 43. 8%
00013400 43408 JUSTICE OF THE PEAC -42, 000 -42, 000 -24,124. 65 -4,725. 41 -17,875. 35 57. 4%
00013400 43409 CONSTABLE -120, 000 - 120, 000 -63,844.78 - 10, 840. 23 -56,155.22 53.2%
00013400 43411 TAX CERT/ MOBI LE HOM - 10, 000 - 10, 000 -3, 006. 00 -876. 00 -6,994.00 30.1%
00013400 43417 DRUG COURT FEES (CC -8, 000 -8, 000 -1,769. 12 .00 -6, 230. 88 22. 1%
00013400 43421 JURY FEES -2,000 -2,000 -2,023.38 -588. 08 23.38 101.2%
00013400 43422 VOTER REJ LI STS -900 -900 -146. 03 -82.33 -753.97 16.2%
00013400 43423 VENDI NG MACHI NE_PRO -4, 500 -4, 500 -1, 002.52 .00 -3,497.48  22. 3%
00013400 43425 COURT REPORTER FEES - 14, 000 - 14, 000 -7,295. 47 -1,967.71 -6, 704. 53 52. 1%
00013400 43426 CRT REPORTER FEES/ D - 16, 000 - 16, 000 -8,121.38 -1,969. 52 -7,878.62  50.8%
00013400 43427 CI TY PRI SONER REI MB - 105, 000 - 105, 000 -44,076. 00 -13, 635. 00 -60,924.00 42. 0%
00013400 43428 COURT CALL - 60 -6 -5.00 .00 -55.00 8. 3u%
00013400 43430 COPI ER MACHI NE PROC -17, 000 -17, 000 -8,720.10 -1,635.76 -8,279.90 51. 3%
00013400 43433 JUSTI CE COURT/ CRIM - 15, 500 - 15, 500 -8,083. 28 -1,345.35 -7,416.72 52.2%
00013400 43434 | MM GRATI ON FUNDS/ S -1, 000 -1, 000 -336. 00 -168. 00 -664.00 33.6%
00013400 43435 EDUCATI ON FUNDY CO J -2,000 -2,000 -1,111.82 -205. 90 -888.18 55.6%
00013400 43436 ARREST FEES - 14, 000 - 14, 000 -7,554. 30 -1,322.29 -6,445.70 54. 0%
00013400 43437 ARREST WARRANTS/ JP -45, 000 - 45, 000 - 30, 545. 09 -6,178.58 -14,454.91 67. 9%
00013400 43438 PARK FEES -7,500 - 7,500 -2,870.00 - 965. 00 -4,630.00 38.3%
00013400 43440 ATTORNEY FEES - 100, 000 - 100, 000 -52,687. 81 -10, 639. 82 -47,312.19 52. 7%
00013400 43443 ENVI RONMENTAL CONTR - 75,000 - 75,000 - 34, 650. 00 -6, 950. 00 -40, 350. 00 46. 29
00013400 43446 JUV CENTER DET/ PLAC -50, 000 -50, 000 -28,785.00 -2,375.00 -21,215.00 57.6%
00013400 43448 COUNTY COURT COSTS/ - 15, 000 - 15, 000 -7,844.41 -1,192.08 -7,155.59  52.3%
00013400 43449 DW VI DEO -2,000 -2,000 -807.08 -215.10 -1,192.92  40. 4%
00013400 43450 DEFERRED ADJUCATI ON - 55, 000 - 55, 000 -39, 752. 45 -6, 205.70 - 15, 247. 55 72. 3%
00013400 43451 JAIL PHONE CONTRACT -120, 000 - 189, 000 -73,332.00 - 18, 333. 00 -115,668.00 38.8%
00013400 43467 FEDERAL PRI SONER HO - 35, 000 - 35, 000 - 31, 906. 00 -4, 452.00 -3,094.00 91.2%
00013400 43491 BAIL BOND APPL| CATI -1, 500 -1, 500 -500. 00 00 -1,000.00  33.3%
00013400 43499 STATE TRANSPORT REI - 30, 000 - 30, 000 -6, 891. 35 00 -23,108. 65 23. 0%
00013400 43549 DRI VEWAY PERM T FEE - 200 - 200 .00 00 -200. 00 . 0%
TOTAL GF CHARGES FOR SERV -2,338,160 -2,407,160 -1,171, 820.97 -243,675. 45 -1,235,339.03 48. 7%
00013600 GF FI NES & FORFEI TURES
00013600 43601 DI STRICT COURTS - 160, 000 - 160, 000 -85,518.12 - 15, 393. 58 -74,481.88 53.4%
00013600 43602 JUSTI CE COURTS - 600, 000 - 600, 000 -334,092. 56 - 63, 599. 37 -265,907.44 55.7%
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORI Gl NAL REVI SED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MID REMAINING  PCT
0001 GENERAL FUND ESTIMREV ~ EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE  COLL
00013600 43603 COURT AT LAW -200,000  -200,000  -125,035.80 -24,566. 07 -74,964.20  62.5%
00013600 43605 BOND FORFEI TURE - 25, 000 - 25, 000 -9.070. 00 -6, 730. 00 -15,930.00  36. 3%
TOTAL GF FINES & FORFEI TURES -985,000  -985,000  -553,716.48  -110,289.02 -431,283.52  56.2%
00013700 GF M SCELLANEOUS
00013700 43701 DEPCSI TORY | NTEREST -500 -500 -3, 870. 84 - 205. 88 3,370.84 774.2%
00013700 43703 CERTI FI CATE OF DEPO - 27,500 - 27,500 -18, 614. 51 -4,071. 40 -8.885.49  67.7%
00013700 43705 TEXAS CLASS | NTERES -7, 000 -7, 000 ~4.898. 51 -2, 257.92 -2.101.49  70.0%
00013700 43707 TEXPOOL | NTEREST -1, 000 -1, 000 1667. 34 1257. 41 1332.66 66.7%
00013700 43708 TEXPOOL PRI ME | NTER -2, 000 -2, 000 -4, 075. 89 -1,428. 89 2,075.89 203.8%
TOTAL GF M SCELLANEOUS - 38, 000 - 38, 000 -32,127.09 -8,221.50 -5,872.91  84.5%
00013800 GF SALVAGE SALES
00013800 43801 SALVAGE SALES - 15, 000 - 15, 000 -623. 48 -194. 53 -14,376.52  4.2%
TOTAL GF SALVAGE SALES - 15, 000 - 15, 000 -623. 48 -194. 53 -14,376.52  4.2%
00013900 GF OTHER
00013900 43901 CSCD PROBATI ONER RE -3, 000 -3, 000 -450. 93 -70. 86 -2,549.07  15.0%
00013900 43903 M SCELLANEQUS REVEN -60, 000 - 64, 981 - 23, 140. 03 -6,418. 87 -41,840.97  35. 6%
00013900 43904 TJPC/ PROBATI ON FEES 1500 150 1222.00 1125. 00 1278.00  44. 4%
00013900 43907 DEFENSI VE DRI VI NG F - 8,500 - 8,500 -5, 565. 05 -823.13 -2,934.95  65.5%
00013900 43911 DONATI ONS 1300 1525 1225. 00 -225. 00 1300.00 42. 9%
00013900 43916 FI NGERPRI NTI NG FEES -2, 000 -2, 000 -1, 070. 00 -60. 00 -930.00 53.5%
00013900 43917 NON REGULAR | NVATE - 25, 000 - 25, 000 -11, 768. 07 -3, 250. 68 -13,231.93  47.1%
00013900 43919 | HC REI MBURSEMENT/ L -15, 000 -15, 000 .00 .00 -15, 000. 00 . 0%
00013900 43920 PRI SONER MEDI CAL RE ~1. 000 =1, 000 - 00 .00 =1, 000. 00 . 0%
00013900 43921 LI BRARY REVENUE - 55, 000 - 55, 000 -26,133. 93 -4,518. 03 -28.866.07 47.5%
00013900 43922 PMIS BY PROGRAM PAR -30, 000 -30, 000 -13,793.00 -3, 079. 00 -16,207.00  46. 0%
00013900 43936 RAPE/ EVAL REl MBURSE -15, 000 -15, 000 -5, 033. 52 -57.91 ©9,966.48  33. 6%
00013900 43941 CHI LD SAFETY FUND 0 0 1363. 49 -11.31 363.49 100. 0%
00013900 43942 LI BRARY COMWUNI TY R -1, 700 -1, 700 -2,195. 00 50. 00 495.00 129.1%
00013900 43946 SAPD ( COSA) Cl U CON - 40, 144 - 40, 144 - 40, 361. 00 .00 217.00 100. 5%
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0001 GENERAL FUND ESTI M REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL
00013900 43948 CITY OF SAN ANGELO -14,272 -14, 272 -12,500. 00 .00 -1,772.00 87.6%
00013900 43950 LOCAL MHU NMATCH - 284, 930 - 284, 930 -116, 690. 00 .00 -168,240.00 41. 0%
00013900 43954 COKE COUNTY -21, 000 -21, 000 -21,000. 00 .00 .00 100.0%
00013900 43965 REFUNDS 0 0 -3,168.56 -3,168.56 3,168.56 100.0%
00013900 43980 TRANSFER I N -92,188 - 95, 788 -3, 600. 00 .00 -92,188. 00 3. 898
00013900 43985 REI MB/JAIL COW SSA - 10, 000 - 10, 000 -2,590. 53 .00 -7,409.47  25. 9%
00013900 43996 RENT | NCOMVE -4, 500 -4, 500 -600. 00 .00 -3,900.00 13.3%
00013900 43997 LI BRARY ENDOAVENT | - 115, 000 - 115, 000 . 00 .00 - 115, 000. 00 . 0%
TOTAL GF OTHER -799, 034 - 807, 840 -290, 470. 11 -21,758.35 -517,369.89  36. 0%
TOTAL GENERAL FUND -43,991, 957 -44,069, 763 -31, 213,660.41 -1, 814,934.88 -12,856,102.59 70.8%
TOTAL REVENUES -43,991, 957 -44, 069, 763 -31, 213, 660.41 -1, 814,934.88 -12, 856, 102. 59
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORI Gl NAL REVI SED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MID REMAINING  PCT

0005 ROAD & BRI DGE PRECINCT 1 & 3 ESTIM REV ~ EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE  COLL

00053300 RB 1/3 | NTERGOVERNVENTAL

00053300 43312 CRB FUND -194,400  -194,400  -194,608. 74 . 00 208.74 100. 1%
TOTAL RB 1/3 | NTERGOVERNVENTAL -194,400  -194,400  -194, 608. 74 .00 208.74 100. 1%

00053400 RB 1/ 3 CHARGES FOR SERV

00053400 43410 R & B ADDI TI ONAL FE -610,000  -610,000  -302,497.20 - 66, 058. 20 -307,502.80  49. 6%
TOTAL RB 1/3 CHARGES FOR SERV -610,000  -610,000  -302, 497.20 -66, 058. 20 -307,502.80  49.6%

00053700 RB 1/3 M SCELLANEOUS

00053700 43701 DEPCSI TORY | NTEREST -10 -10 -21.51 7.98 11.51 215.1%

00053700 43705 TEXAS CLASS | NTERES -300 -300 -707. 52 519. 14 407.52 235. 8%
TOTAL RB 1/3 M SCELLANEQUS -310 -310 -729.03 527.12 419.03 235.2%

00053800 RB 1/3 SALVAGE SALES

00053800 43802 TX DEPT TRANS/ TRUCK -50, 000 -50, 000 -7,487.00 -675. 00 -42,513.00 15.0%
TOTAL RB 1/3 SALVAGE SALES -50, 000 -50, 000 -7,487.00 -675. 00 -42,513.00 15.0%

00053900 RB 1/3 OTHER

00053900 43982 TRANSFER OUT 0 1, 800 1, 800. 00 .00 .00 100. 0%
TOTAL RB 1/3 OTHER 0 1, 800 1, 800. 00 .00 .00 100. 0%
TOTAL ROAD & BRI DGE PRECINCT 1 & -854,710  -852,910  -503,521.97 - 66, 206. 08 -349,388.03  59.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -854,710  -852,910  -503,521.97 -66, 206. 08 - 349, 388. 03
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ACCOUNTS FOR: CRI G NAL REVI SED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MID REMAI NI NG PCT

0006 ROAD & BRI DGE PRECINCT 2 & 4 ESTI M REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

00063300 RB 2/ 4 | NTERGOVERNVENTAL

00063300 43312 CRB FUND - 165, 600 - 165, 600 - 165, 777. 82 .00 177.82 100.1%
TOTAL RB 2/ 4 | NTERGOVERNVENTAL - 165, 600 - 165, 600 - 165, 777. 82 .00 177.82 100. 1%

00063400 RB 2/4 CHARGES FOR SERV

00063400 43410 R & B ADDI TI ONAL FE -525, 000 - 525, 000 - 257, 682. 80 -56, 271. 80 -267,317.20  49. 1%
TOTAL RB 2/ 4 CHARGES FOR SERV -525, 000 -525, 000 -257,682. 80 -56, 271. 80 -267,317.20 49.1%

00063700 RB 2/4 M SCELLANEQCUS

00063700 43701 DEPOSI TORY | NTEREST -10 -10 -38.30 6.99 28.30 383.0%

00063700 43705 TEXAS CLASS | NTERES - 300 - 300 -444. 14 322. 17 144.14 148.0%
TOTAL RB 2/ 4 M SCELLANEQUS -310 -310 -482. 44 329.16 172. 44 155. 6%

00063800 RB 2/4 SALVAGE SALES

00063800 43802 TX DEPT TRANS/ TRUCK -56, 000 -56, 000 -16,523.50 -3,512.50 -39,476.50 29.5%
TOTAL RB 2/ 4 SALVAGE SALES - 56, 000 - 56, 000 - 16, 523. 50 -3,512.50 -39,476.50 29.5%

00063900 RB 2/4 OTHER

00063900 43903 M SCELLANEQUS REVEN 0 0 -500. 00 .00 500. 00 100.0%

00063900 43982 TRANSFER QUT 0 1, 800 1, 800. 00 .00 .00 100.0%
TOTAL RB 2/ 4 OTHER 0 1, 800 1, 300. 00 .00 500.00 72.2%
TOTAL ROAD & BRI DGE PRECINCT 2 & - 746,910 - 745, 110 - 439, 166. 56 -59,455. 14 - 305, 943. 44 58. 9%

TOTAL REVENUES - 746, 910 - 745,110 - 439, 166. 56 -59,455. 14 - 305, 943. 44
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0600 REI M FOR MANDATED FUNDI NG ESTI M REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

15003 NAT' L BREAKFAST/ LUNCH

06003303 NSBL | NTERGOVERNVENTAL

06003303 43322 15003 NAT' L SCH BREA 0 0 . 00 5,379. 05 .00 . 0%
TOTAL NSBL | NTERGOVERNMENTAL 0 0 .00 5,379. 05 .00 . 0%

16003 NAT' L BREAKFAST LUNCH ( NSLP)

06003303 NSBL | NTERGOVERNMENTAL

06003303 43322 16003 NAT' L SCH BREA 0 0 -5,379.05 -5,379.05 5,379.05 100.0%
TOTAL NSBL | NTERGOVERNMENTAL 0 0 -5,379.05 -5,379.05 5,379.05 100.0%

16005 2016 STEP SAFE & SOBER

06003305 SSS | NTERGOVERNMENTAL

06003305 43330 16005 STEP SAFE & SO -41, 125 -41, 125 -12,551. 05 -6,534. 67 -28,573.95  30.5%
TOTAL SSS | NTERGOVERNVENTAL -41, 125 -41, 125 -12,551. 05 -6,534. 67 -28,573.95 30.5%

06003905 SSS OTHER REVENUE

06003905 43950 16005 STEP LOCAL GRA - 24, 250 - 24, 250 -9, 755. 65 -1, 758. 47 -14,494.35  40.2%
TOTAL SSS OTHER REVENUE - 24,250 - 24,250 -9, 755. 65 -1,758. 47 -14,494.35  40.2%
TOTAL REI M FOR MANDATED FUNDI NG - 65, 375 - 65, 375 -27,685.75 -8,293. 14 -37,689. 25 42. 3%

TOTAL REVENUES - 65, 375 - 65, 375 -27,685.75 -8,293.14 -37,689. 25
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORI A NAL REVI SED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MID REMAI NI NG  PCT

0613 DI STRI CT ATTY GRANTS ESTI M REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

16027 DA - VI CTI M COORDI NATCR LI Al SON

06133327 VCLG (DA) | NTERGOVT REV

06133327 43374 16027 VCLG (DA) REVE -29,714 -29,714 -13,523.76 -3,284.22 -16,190.24  45.5%
TOTAL VCLG (DA) | NTERGOVT REV -29,714 -29,714 -13,523.76 -3,284.22 -16, 190. 24 45. 5%
TOTAL DI STRICT ATTY GRANTS -29,714 -29,714 -13,523.76 -3,284.22 -16,190.24  45.5%

TOTAL REVENUES -29,714 -29,714 -13,523.76 -3,284.22 -16, 190. 24
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORI A NAL REVI SED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MID REMAI NI NG  PCT

0625 COUNTY ATTY GRANTS ESTI M REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

16010 CA - VI CTI M COORDI NATOR LI Al SON

06253310 VCLG (CA) | NTERGOVT REV

06253310 43376 16010 VCLG (CA) REVE -42,000 -42,000 -15,909. 77 -3,672.43 -26,090.23  37.9%
TOTAL VCLG (CA) | NTERGOVT REV -42,000 -42,000 -15,909. 77 -3,672.43 -26,090.23  37.9%
TOTAL COUNTY ATTY GRANTS -42,000 -42,000 -15,909. 77 -3,672.43 -26,090.23 37.9%

TOTAL REVENUES -42,000 -42,000 -15,909. 77 -3,672.43 - 26, 090. 23
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gayl ec STATEMENT OF REVENUES gl yt dbud
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORI A NAL REVI SED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MID REMAI NI NG  PCT

0636 TREASURER GRANTS ESTI M REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

16062 POTENTI ALLY PREVENTABLE HOSPI TALI ZA

06363362 PREVENTABLE HOSPI TALI ZATI ON RV

06363362 43316 16062 DSHS GRANT REV -72,115 -72,115 - 36, 057.50 .00 -36,057.50 50. 0%
TOTAL PREVENTABLE HOSPI TALI ZATI ON -72,115 -72,115 - 36, 057. 50 .00 - 36, 057. 50 50. 0%
TOTAL TREASURER GRANTS -72,115 -72,115 - 36, 057.50 .00 -36,057.50 50.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -72,115 -72,115 - 36, 057. 50 .00 - 36, 057. 50
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORI A NAL REVI SED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MID REMAI NI NG  PCT

0654 SHERI FF GRANTS ESTI M REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

16012 CRI SIS | NTERVENTI ON - OVAG

06543312 OTHER VI CTI M ASSI ST | NTERGOVT

06543312 43388 16012 Cl U OVAG REVEN -42,000 -42,000 -15,713. 65 -3,262.83 -26,286.35 37.4%
TOTAL OTHER VI CTI M ASSI ST | NTERGO -42,000 -42,000 -15,713. 65 -3,262.83 -26,286.35 37.4%
TOTAL SHERI FF GRANTS -42,000 -42,000 -15,713. 65 -3,262.83 -26,286.35 37.4%

TOTAL REVENUES -42,000 -42,000 -15,713. 65 -3,262.83 - 26, 286. 35
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ACCOUNTS FOR: CRI G NAL REVI SED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MID REMAI NI NG  PCT

0699 BLOCK GRANTS ESTI M REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

14075 CETRZ

06993375 CETRZ | NTERGOVT REVENUE

06993375 43343 14075 CETRZ (CTIF) G -462, 441 -462, 441 -72,919.53 -119, 379.53 -389,521.47 15.8%
TOTAL CETRZ | NTERGOVT REVENUE -462, 441 -462, 441 -72,919.53 -119, 379. 53 - 389, 521. 47 15. 8%

06993975 CETRZ OTHER REVENUE

06993975 43950 14075 CETRZ LOCAL GR -115, 610 -115, 610 . 00 .00 -115, 610. 00 . 0%
TOTAL CETRZ OTHER REVENUE -115, 610 -115, 610 .00 .00 -115, 610. 00 . 0%

16018 FY15 JAG PROGRAM

06993318 BF | NTERGOVERNVENTAL

06993318 43343 16018 BLOCK GRANT RE 0 -5,691 -5,691. 00 .00 .00 100.0%
TOTAL BF | NTERGOVERNVENTAL 0 -5,691 -5,691. 00 .00 .00 100.0%

16019 SUSTAI NI NG SPECI AL RESPONSE TEAM PJ

06993319 HS | NTERGOVERNVENTAL

06993319 43343 16019 HOMVELAND SEC- S 0 -57, 067 -1, 106. 54 .00 - 55, 960. 46 1. 9%
TOTAL HS | NTERGOVERNMENTAL 0 -57, 067 -1, 106. 54 .00 - 55, 960. 46 1.9%

16054 EDWARD BYRNE JAG EQUI PMENT GRANT

06993354 BYRNE JAG GRANT REVENUE

06993354 43343 16054 BYRNE JAG FORE 0 -27,083 - 26, 654. 40 .00 -428.60 98.4%
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04/ 14/ 2016 16: 08 TOM GREEN COUNTY P 13
gayl ec STATEMENT OF REVENUES gl yt dbud
MARCH 2016
FOR 2016 06

ACCOUNTS FOR: CRI G NAL REVI SED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MID REMAI NI NG  PCT

0699 BLOCK GRANTS ESTI M REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL
TOTAL BYRNE JAG GRANT REVENUE 0 -27,083 - 26, 654. 40 .00 -428. 60 98. 4%

16063 HANK & FRI ENDS READI NG RCDEO

06993363 HUMANI TI ES GRANT REVENUE

06993363 43343 16063 HUMANI TI ES TEX 0 -3,472 -3,125.00 -3,125.00 -347.00 90. 0%
TOTAL HUMANI TI ES GRANT REVENUE 0 -3,472 -3,125.00 -3,125.00 -347.00 90. 0%

16067 TEXAS READS GRANT

06993367 TEXAS READS GRANT REVENUE

06993367 43343 16067 TEXAS READS TS -3, 000 .00 .00 -3, 000. 00 . 0%
TOTAL TEXAS READS GRANT REVENUE -3, 000 . 00 .00 -3, 000. 00 . 0%

16071 2015 CURI OSI TY CREATES GRANT

06993971 CURI OSI TY CREATES REVENUE

06993971 43343 16071 BLOCK GRANT RE 0 -7,500 -7,500. 00 .00 .00 100.0%
TOTAL CURI CSI TY CREATES REVENUE 0 -7,500 -7,500. 00 .00 .00 100.0%
TOTAL BLOCK GRANTS -578, 051 - 681, 864 -116, 996. 47 -122,504. 53 -564,867.53 17.2%

TOTAL REVENUES -578, 051 - 681, 864 -116, 996. 47 -122,504. 53 - 564, 867. 53
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04/ 14/ 2016 16: 06 TOM GREEN COUNTY P 1
gayl ec STATEMENT OF EXPENDI TURES gl yt dbud
MARCH 2016
FOR 2016 06
ACCOUNTS FOR: ORI Gl NAL REVI SED AVAI LABLE  PCT
0001 GENERAL FUND APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MID EXPENDED  ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET  USED
00010010 COWM SSI ONERS'  COURT
00010010 50101 SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI 190, 022 190, 022 91, 491. 92 14, 075. 68 .00 98,530.08  48.1%
00010010 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 28, 462 28, 462 12, 804. 22 2.189. 34 .00 15, 657. 78  45. 0%
00010010 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOWANC 180 180 83. 04 13.84 .00 96.96  46.1%
00010010 50427 AUTO ALLOWANCE 45, 036 45, 036 21, 684. 00 3, 336. 00 .00 23,352.00 48.1%
00010010 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 20,174 20,174 8. 884. 92 1.365. 72 .00 11.289.08  44.0%
00010010 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 36. 092 36. 092 17, 735. 28 3. 093. 88 .00 18.356.72  49.1%
00010010 60203 RETI REVENT 21, 617 21, 617 10, 430. 43 1,594. 72 .00 11,186.57  48.3%
00010010 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 500 500 11. 55 .00 .00 488.45  2.3%
00010010 70403 BOND PREM UV 534 534 .00 .00 .00 534. 00 . 0%
00010010 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 13, 000 13, 000 2,334.14 1, 190. 00 323. 32 10, 342.54  20.4%
00010010 70429 | N COUNTY TRAVEL 200 200 - 00 .00 .00 200. 00 0%
00010010 70475 EQUI PNENT 600 600 .00 .00 .00 600. 00 . 0%
00010010 70675 PROFESSI ONAL FEES 10, 000 10, 000 - 00 .00 .00 10, 000. 00 . 0%
TOTAL COVM SSI ONERS'  COURT 366, 417 366, 417 165, 459. 50 26, 859. 18 323. 32 200, 634. 18  45.2%
00010020 PURCHASI NG
00010020 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 145, 732 145, 732 65, 270. 52 11, 150. 95 .00 80,461.48  44.8%
00010020 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOWANC 1. 080 1. 080 498. 48 83. 08 .00 581.52  46.2%
00010020 50391 UNI FORM ALLOWANCE 300 300 138. 48 23. 08 .00 161.52  46.2%
00010020 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 11, 255 11, 255 4,853. 94 825. 61 .00 6,401.06 43.1%
00010020 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 44,028 44,028 20, 614. 30 3, 840. 70 .00 23.413.70  46.8%
00010020 60203 RETI REVENT 12, 060 12, 060 5. 445. 28 915. 19 .00 6.614.72 45.2%
00010020 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 900 710 549. 39 40. 99 14. 93 145.68  79. 5%
00010020 70335 AUTO REPAI R_ FUEL, 1, 500 1, 500 305. 82 70. 23 18. 45 1,175.73  21.6%
00010020 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 1,005 1,005 665. 00 430. 00 300. 00 40.00  96. 0%
00010020 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 4,062 4,062 1, 958. 50 .00 180. 00 1,923.50 52.6%
00010020 70429 | N COUNTY TRAVEL 600 600 110. 67 110. 67 .00 489.33  18. 4%
00010020 70435 BOOKS 80 80 64. 00 .00 .00 16.00  80. 0%
00010020 70475 EQU PNENT 0 690 93. 21 13.90 537.98 58.81  91.5%
00010020 80470 CAPI TAL EQUI PNENT 17, 200 17, 778 17, 621. 00 .00 .00 157.00  99. 1%
TOTAL PURCHASI NG 239, 802 240, 880 118, 188. 59 17, 504. 40 1,051. 36 121, 640. 05  49.5%
00010030 COUNTY CLERK
00010030 50101 SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI 70, 000 70, 000 33, 703. 67 5,185. 18 .00 36,296.33  48.1%
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04/ 14/ 2016 16: 06 TOM GREEN COUNTY P 2
gayl ec STATEMENT OF EXPENDI TURES gl yt dbud
MARCH 2016
FOR 2016 06
ACCOUNTS FOR: ORI Gl NAL REVI SED AVAI LABLE  PCT
0001 GENERAL FUND APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MID EXPENDED  ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET  USED
00010030 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 430, 026 430, 026 187, 197. 87 32, 211. 27 .00 242,828.13  43.5%
00010030 50427 AUTO ALLOWANCE 1,485 1,485 715. 00 110. 00 .00 770.00  48.1%
00010030 60201 FI CA/ VEDI CARE 38. 367 38. 367 16, 456. 37 2,775. 41 .00 21,910.63  42.9%
00010030 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 151, 667 151, 667 63, 795. 86 11, 233. 92 .00 87.871.14  42.1%
00010030 60203 RETI REVENT 41,112 41,112 18, 310. 06 3.049. 29 .00 22.801.94  44.5%
00010030 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 12, 000 12, 000 3. 041. 45 270. 55 1,161. 33 7.797.22  35.0%
00010030 70403 BOND PREM UNVB 6. 074 6. 074 6. 074. 00 2,574. 00 .00 .00 100. 0%
00010030 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 2,180 2,180 100. 00 .00 .00 2,080.00  4.6%
00010030 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 15, 960 15, 960 7,033, 28 1, 354. 82 2,282.51 6.644.21 58.4%
00010030 70435 BOOKS 1. 000 1. 000 520. 40 .00 .00 479.60 52.0%
00010030 70442 BI RTH CERTI FI CATES 4. 500 4. 500 799. 71 362. 34 .00 3,700.29 17.8%
00010030 70475 EQUI PNENT 7. 200 7. 200 6, 290. 44 3, 323. 87 160. 40 749.16  89. 6%
TOTAL COUNTY CLERK 781, 571 781, 571 344, 038. 11 62, 450. 65 3, 604. 24 433,928.65  44.5%
00010050 VETERANS' SERVI CE
00010050 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 28, 687 28, 687 12, 908. 96 2, 206. 66 .00 15,778.04  45.0%
00010050 50108 SALARY/ PARTTI NE 8. 838 8. 838 2. 425 42 335. 75 .00 6.412.58  27.4%
00010050 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 2,872 2. 872 1,173. 14 194. 51 .00 1,698.86  40.8%
00010050 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 9. 023 9. 023 4. 402. 62 768. 14 .00 4.620.38  48.8%
00010050 60203 RETI REVENT 3,077 3,077 1,266.51 206. 70 .00 1,810.49  41.2%
00010050 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 817 817 347. 70 .00 171. 83 297.47  63. 6%
00010050 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 1, 350 1, 350 291. 02 .00 .00 1,058.98  21.6%
00010050 70429 | N COUNTY TRAVEL 100 100 10. 35 .00 .00 89.65 10.4%
00010050 70462 OFFI CE_RENTAL 23,976 23,976 13, 986. 07 3, 996. 02 9,989. 93 .00 100. 0%
00010050 70469 SOFTWARE EXPENSE 400 400 00 .00 .00 400. 00 . 0%
00010050 70475 EQUI PNENT 150 150 00 00 .00 150. 00 0%
TOTAL VETERANS' SERVI CE 79, 290 79, 290 36, 811. 79 7,707.78 10, 161. 76 32,316.45 59.2%
00010060 CO & JUSTI CE COURT COVPLI ANCE
00010060 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 108, 553 108, 553 47, 810. 57 8, 182. 86 .00 60, 742.43  44.0%
00010060 50108 SALARY/ PARTTI NVE ' 73 , 3.336. 12 898. 56 .00 6.402.88  34.3%
00010060 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 9. 051 9. 051 3. 898. 52 690. 00 .00 5.152.48  43.1%
00010060 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 36, 092 36, 092 17, 610. 48 3,072. 56 .00 18, 481.52  48.8%
00010060 60203 RETI REVENT 9. 698 9. 698 4, 223. 89 738. 34 .00 5.474.11  43.6%
00010060 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 4, 420 4,172 2.176. 76 152. 40 700. 54 1,294.70  69. 0%
00010060 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 100 100. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
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04/ 14/ 2016 16: 06 TOM GREEN COUNTY
gayl ec STATEMENT OF EXPENDI TURES
MARCH 2016
FOR 2016 06

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORI G NAL REVI SED AVAI LABLE  PCT
0001 GENERAL FUND APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MID EXPENDED  ENCUVBRANCES BUDGET  USED
00010060 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 2,050 2,050 32.08 32.08 .00 2,017.92 1. 6%
00010060 70475 EQUI PMENT 0 148 147.82 .00 .00 .18 99. 9%
00010060 70496 NOTARY BOND 71 71 .00 .00 .00 71. 00 . 0%
00010060 70675 PROFESSI ONAL FEES 6, 700 6, 700 3, 416. 45 761. 80 3, 283.55 .00 100. 0%

TOTAL CO & JUSTI CE COURT COWVPLI AN 186, 374 186, 374 82, 752. 69 14, 528. 60 3,984.09 99, 637.22 46.5%
00010070 HUMAN RESOURCES
00010070 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 158, 714 158,714 70, 759. 47 11, 358.52 .00 87,954.53 44.6%
00010070 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOMANC 1, 440 1, 440 664. 56 110.76 .00 775.44  46.2%
00010070 50427 AUTO ALLOMNNCE 1,998 1,998 922. 20 153. 70 .00 1,075.80 46.2%
00010070 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 12, 405 12, 405 5,427. 83 879. 35 .00 6,977.17 43.8%
00010070 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 27,069 27,069 7,414. 66 1, 537.65 .00 19,654.34 27.4%
00010070 60203 RETI REMENT 13, 293 13, 293 5, 983. 49 944. 96 .00 7,309.51  45. 0%
00010070 60204 WORKERS COVPENSATI O 12, 500 12, 500 655. 25 .00 144. 84 11,699.91 6. 4%
00010070 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 400 361 196. 61 .00 16.01 148. 38 58. 9%
00010070 70306 EDUCATI ON NATERI ALS 900 900 895. 00 .00 .00 5.00 99. 4%
00010070 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 465 465 190. 00 .00 .00 275.00 40. 9%
00010070 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 4,043 4,043 2,932.45 294. 28 .00 1,110.55 72. 5%
00010070 70429 | N/ COUNTY TRAVEL 60 60 48. 49 18. 36 .00 11.51 80. 8%
00010070 70475 EQUI PMENT 0 39 .00 .00 38. 99 .01 100. 0%

TOTAL HUVAN RESOURCES 233, 287 233, 287 96, 090. 01 15, 297. 58 199. 84 136,997.15 41.3%
00010080 | NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY
00010080 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 399, 990 399, 990 165, 575. 85 27,584.61 .00 234,414.15 41. 4%
00010080 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOMANC 4,680 4,680 2,077.02 332.32 .00 2,602.98 44.4%
00010080 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 30, 728 30, 728 12, 523. 88 2,079. 43 .00 18,204.12 40.8%
00010080 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 81, 207 81, 207 29, 249. 48 4,634. 40 .00 51, 957. 52 36. 0%
00010080 60203 RETI REMENT 33, 234 33, 234 13, 853. 41 2,269. 62 .00 19,380.59 41. 7%
00010080 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 1, 000 1, 250 810. 69 42. 00 169. 75 269. 56 78. 4%
00010080 70309 COWPUTER SUPPLI ES 13, 500 13, 250 10, 857. 39 .00 .00 2,392.61 81. 9%
00010080 70385 | NTERNET SERVI CE 54, 000 54, 000 22,563. 20 5, 240. 05 473. 81 30,962.99 42. 7%
00010080 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 17,612 17,612 9,374.74 2,478. 00 5, 605. 00 2,632.26 85. 1%
00010080 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 80, 400 80, 400 27,766. 55 2,210. 80 617. 46 52, 015. 99 35. 3%
00010080 70429 | N/ COUNTY TRAVEL 750 750 101. 20 .00 .00 648. 80 13. 5%
00010080 70445 SOFTWARE NAI NTENANC 403, 967 456, 167 373, 951. 87 58, 180. 60 24,142.85 58, 072. 28 87. 3%
00010080 70449 COWPUTER EQUI PMENT 66, 849 63, 195 2,363.79 .00 3,722.24 57,108. 97 9. 6%
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04/ 14/ 2016 16: 06 TOM GREEN COUNTY P 4
gayl ec STATEMENT OF EXPENDI TURES gl yt dbud
MARCH 2016
FOR 2016 06
ACCOUNTS FOR: ORI Gl NAL REVI SED AVAI LABLE  PCT
0001 GENERAL FUND APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MID EXPENDED  ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET  USED
00010080 70469 SOFTWARE EXPENSE 35, 072 56, 072 13, 601. 84 6, 242. 00 24, 796. 70 17,673.46  68.5%
00010080 70475 EQUI PNENT 138, 734 138, 734 32.575. 70 9. 011. 37 45, 508. 59 60.649.71  56. 3%
00010080 70678 CONTRACT SERVI CES 483. 000 372, 698 152, 934. 06 11, 440. 70 8. 120. 00 211, 643.94  43.2%
00010080 80470  CADI TAL EQUI PVENT 156, 075 270, 031 262, 201. 71 161, 621. 74 7.828.99 .30 100. 0%
00010080 80482 CAPI TALI ZED SOFTWAR 347, 442 274, 242 26, 948. 00 .00 25. 980. 28 221,313.72 19.3%
TOTAL | NFORMATI ON' TECHNOLOGY 2,348,240 2,348,240 1,159, 330. 38 293, 367. 64 146, 965. 67  1,041,943.95 55.6%
00010090 NON- DEPARTNMENTAL
00010090 50146 LONGEVI TY PAY 201, 367 199, 557 196, 365. 00 .00 .00 3,192.00  98.4%
00010090 60201 FI CA/ VEDI CARE 15, 405 15, 405 14, 872. 60 .00 .00 532.40  96. 5%
00010090 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 110, 000 110, 000 31, 235. 00 .00 .00 78,765.00  28.4%
00010090 60204 \WORKERS COMPENSATI O 130, 000 130, 000 98. 956. 54 32, 063. 87 195. 07 30, 848.39  76.3%
00010090 60205 UNEMPLOYNENT | NSURA 80, 000 80, 000 23, 962. 32 10, 867. 26 .00 56, 037.68  30. 0%
00010090 60218 SECTI ON 218 SOC SEC 35 35 35. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
00010090 70302 COPI ER SUPPLIES/ LEA 28, 000 28, 000 13, 930. 77 2,808. 70 623. 61 13,445.62  52. 0%
00010090 70322 WEST TX W ND ENERGY 250 250 .00 .00 .00 250. 00 . 0%
00010090 70325 PRI NTI NG EXPENSE 750 750 .00 .00 .00 750. 00 . 0%
00010090 70346 CONCHO VALLEY COMWUJ 25, 000 25, 000 - 00 .00 .00 25, 000. 00 0%
00010090 70347 PORTS TO PLAI NS COA 10, 787 10, 787 10, 786. 40 .00 .00 .60 100. 0%
00010090 70386 MEETI NGS & CONFEREN 1,000 1, 000 30. 76 .00 54. 90 914.34 ~ 8.6%
00010090 70387 AWARDS 2. 000 2. 000 635. 07 .00 .00 1,364.93 31.8%
00010090 70400 TRANSFORMINL WAI VER 1,803,314 1,803,314 892, 278. 47 .00 .00 911, 035.53  49.5%
00010090 70401 APPRAI SAL DI STRI CT 552, 478 552, 478 296, 596. 00 .00 255, 882. 00 .00 100. 0%
00010090 70402 LI ABILITY | NSURANCE 250, 000 250, 000 238, 624. 66 419.00 .00 11,375.34  95. 4%
00010090 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 5. 000 5. 250 5.199. 00 .00 .00 51.00  99. 0%
00010090 70406 ENG NEERI NG SERVI CE 75. 000 75. 000 - 00 .00 .00 75, 000. 00 0%
00010090 70407 LEGAL REPRESENTATI O 50, 000 80. 000 67, 689. 94 57, 304. 34 185. 00 12,125.06  84. 8%
00010090 70408 | NDEPENDENT AUDI T 56, 296 56, 296 49’ 000. 00 36, 000. 00 .00 7.296.00 87.0%
00010090 70412 AUTOPSI ES 110, 000 110, 000 24, 656. 69 8. 234. 00 .00 85,343.31  22.4%
00010090 70415 CH381 REBATES ECONO 130, 000 147, 970 102, 885. 89 .00 44, 868. 96 215.15  99. 9%
00010090 70420 TELEPHONE 117, 000 117, 000 46. 615. 40 10, 401. 61 893. 58 69,491.02  40.6%
00010090 70421 POSTAGE 146, 500 145, 922 72.916. 29 2. 259. 52 6, 302. 68 66, 703.03  54. 3%
00010090 70424 ECONOM C DEVELOPMEN 61, 968 61, 968 51, 476. 00 10, 492. 00 .00 10, 492.00  83. 1%
00010090 70430 PUBLI C NOTI CES/ POST 8. 450 8. 450 3. 568. 00 656. 00 .00 4.882.00 42.2%
00010090 70431 EMPLOYEE MEDI CAL 10, 000 10, 000 5. 978. 00 875. 00 150. 00 3.872.00 61.3%
00010090 70444 BANK SVC CHARGES 55, 000 55, 000 16, 681. 03 1,157.13 .00 38.318.97  30.3%
00010090 70450 OFFI CE MACHI NE MAI N 2. 000 2. 000 .00 .00 .00 2. 000. 00 . 0%
00010090 70453 DUMPGROUND MAI NTENA 50. 000 50. 000 28, 016. 60 10, 879. 88 135. 89 21.847.51  56. 3%
00010090 70459 COPY MACHI NE RENTAL 99, 766 99, 766 43, 267. 77 11,912, 44 48, 586. 46 7.911.77  92.1%
00010090 70468 RURAL TRANSPORTATI O 55, 000 55, 000 53. 960. 44 . 00 .00 1,039.56  98. 1%
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04/ 14/ 2016 16: 06 TOM GREEN COUNTY P 5
gayl ec STATEMENT OF EXPENDI TURES gl yt dbud
MARCH 2016
FOR 2016 06
ACCOUNTS FOR: ORI Gl NAL REVI SED AVAI LABLE  PCT
0001 GENERAL FUND APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MID EXPENDED  ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET  USED
00010090 70471 COG DUES 25, 000 25, 000 24, 313. 52 .00 .00 686.48  97.3%
00010090 70475 EQUI PNENT 20, 000 20, 000 1,199. 41 395. 34 895. 74 17,904.85  10.5%
00010090 70480 TX ASSOCI ATION OF C 2. 440 2. 440 2. 440. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
00010090 70486 TI RZ CONTRI BUTI ON 250, 078 250, 078 .00 00 .00 250, 078. 00 . 0%
00010090 70495 TEXAS HI STORI CAL CO 7. 500 7. 500 7,500. 00 00 .00 .00 100. 0%
00010090 70508 WATER CONSERVATI ON 3. 000 3. 000 3. 000. 00 00 .00 .00 100. 0%
00010090 70510 SI GNS 0 1,810 - 00 .00 1, 810. 00 .00 100. 0%
00010090 70545 NON- FUNDED CAF 500 500 .00 .00 .00 500. 00 . 0%
00010090 70675 PROFESSI ONAL FEES 30, 000 30, 000 29, 980. 00 1, 080. 00 .00 20.00 99.9%
00010090 70801 ADM NI STRATI VE FEE 6. 000 6. 000 2. 469. 00 .00 3,531. 00 .00 100. 0%
00010090 70815 COBRA 4,615 4,615 4, 614. 75 00 .00 .25 100. 0%
00010090 70902 Al C/ CHAP CONTRI BUTI 452,913 410, 614 212, 356. 83 00 .00 198,257.17 51.7%
TOTAL NON- DEPARTMVENTAL 5,044,412 5,049,755 2,678,093.15 197, 806. 09 364,114.89 2,007,546.96  60.2%
00010110 COUNTY JUDGE
00010110 50101 SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI 81, 665 81, 665 39, 320. 32 6, 049. 28 .00 42,344.68  48.1%
00010110 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 218, 315 263, 634 105, 956. 16 22.111. 74 .00 157, 677.84  40.2%
00010110 50132 SALARY/ STATE SUPPLE 25, 200 25, 200 12, 133. 29 1. 866. 66 .00 13.066.71  48.1%
00010110 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOWANC 540 1,011 332.31 96. 92 .00 678.69  32.9%
00010110 50427 AUTO ALLOWANCE 11, 259 15, 183 6,113. 31 1,295. 54 .00 9,069.69  40.3%
00010110 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 25, 780 29. 575 12, 331. 77 2.328. 30 .00 17.243.23  41.7%
00010110 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 54. 138 60, 096 27.140. 91 5. 370. 47 .00 32.955.09  45.2%
00010110 60203 RETI REVENT 27. 625 31, 658 13, 533. 01 2.554. 46 .00 18,124.99  42.7%
00010110 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 1,700 1,700 666. 93 359. 87 22.72 1,010.35  40.6%
00010110 70387 EMPLOYEE ENRI CHVENT 8. 300 8. 525 1, 500. 00 .00 7,024.73 .27 100. 0%
00010110 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 700 450 - 00 00 .00 450. 00 0%
00010110 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 8,192 8,192 3,348. 23 1,691. 75 225. 00 4,618.77  43.6%
00010110 70429 | N COUNTY TRAVEL 400 400 .00 .00 .00 400. 00 . 0%
00010110 70435 BOOKS 300 300 .00 .00 .00 300. 00 . 0%
00010110 70475 EQUI PNENT 775 775 664. 19 664. 19 .00 110.81 85.7%
TOTAL COUNTY JUDGE 464, 889 528, 364 223, 040. 43 44,389. 18 7,272. 45 298,051.12  43.6%
00010120 DI STRI CT COURT
00010120 50101 SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI 63, 900 63, 900 30, 766. 71 4,733.34 .00 33,133.29  48.1%
00010120 50102 SALARY/ DI STRICT JUD 614, 620 614, 620 284, 644. 64 45’ 122. 31 .00 329.975.36  46.3%
00010120 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 211, 553 211, 553 95, 198. 34 16, 273. 22 .00 116, 354. 66  45. 0%
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00010120 50108 SALARY/ PARTTI ME 31, 207 31, 207 15, 494. 69 2, 968. 25 .00 15,712.31  49.7%
00010120 50119 SALARY/ OVERTI MVE 1,574 1,574 171. 50 .00 .00 1,402.50 10.9%
00010120 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 70, 480 70, 480 31, 841. 43 5,119. 20 .00 38.638.57  45.2%
00010120 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 143, 627 143, 627 62, 474. 73 10, 034. 75 .00 81,152.27 43.5%
00010120 60203 RETI REMENT 75, 525 75, 525 35, 199. 43 5.617. 69 .00 40.325.57  46.6%
00010120 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 8. 000 7.929 1,778.27 600. 74 112,11 6.038.62 23.8%
00010120 70402 LI ABILITY | NSURANCE 9. 300 9. 300 5.923.13 1, 500. 00 .00 3.376.87 63.7%
00010120 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 2,500 2. 500 .00 .00 .00 2.500. 00 . 0%
00010120 70410 ASSESSED ADM NI STRA 13, 435 13, 435 13, 434. 37 .00 .00 .63 100. 0%
00010120 70411 REPORTI NG SERVI CE 55. 000 55. 000 20, 886. 25 286. 00 .00 34,113.75  38.0%
00010120 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 9. 550 9. 550 8. 050. 26 .00 320. 00 1,179.74  87.6%
00010120 70435 BOOKS 15, 000 15, 000 7.707. 79 1,142.00 192. 00 7.100.21 52.7%
00010120 70475 EQUI PNENT 10, 000 10, 000 5. 267. 91 25. 49 .00 4.732.09 52.7%
00010120 70496 NOTARY BOND 0 71 71. 00 71. 00 .00 .00 100. 0%
TOTAL DI STRI CT COURT 1,335,271 1,335,271 618, 910. 45 93, 493. 99 624. 11 715, 736. 44 46. 4%
00010130 DI STRI CT ATTORNEYS
00010130 50101 SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI 35, 369 35, 369 17, 029. 22 2,619. 88 .00 18,339.78  48.1%
00010130 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 950, 189 950, 189 423, 201. 97 73. 015. 30 .00 526, 987.03  44.5%
00010130 50108 SALARY/ PARTTI NE 8, 777 8, 777 3. 565. 90 579. 57 .00 5.211.10  40.6%
00010130 50132 SALARY/ STATE SUPPLE 23, 200 23, 200 10, 125. 06 2, 959. 24 .00 13.074.94  43.6%
00010130 60201 FI CA/ VEDI CARE 76. 625 76. 625 34.012. 58 5.924. 76 .00 42.612.42  44. 4%
00010130 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 182, 945 182, 945 76, 002. 28 12, 720. 29 .00 106, 942.72  41.5%
00010130 60203 RETI REVENT 82,109 82,109 37, 496. 42 6. 436. 79 .00 44)612.58  45.7%
00010130 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 8. 925 8. 925 2.371.08 695. 11 299. 63 6.254.29  29.9%
00010130 70335 AUTO REPAIR_ FUEL, 2. 500 2. 500 582. 55 143. 21 .00 1,917.45 23.3%
00010130 70425 W TNESS EXPENSE 29, 000 29, 000 24, 253. 30 1, 500. 00 .00 4,746.70 83. 6%
00010130 70435 BOOKS 14, 000 14, 000 5. 421. 37 1,127.25 .00 8.578.63  38.7%
00010130 70676 SUPPLIES & OPERATIN 9. 200 9. 200 2. 759. 55 690. 97 1, 857. 04 4.583.41  50.2%
00010130 80571 AUTOVOBI LES 20, 000 20, 000 20, 000. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
TOTAL DI STRI CT ATTORNEYS 1,442,839 1,442,839 656, 821. 28 108, 412. 37 2, 156. 67 783,861.05  45.7%
00010140 DI STRI CT CLERK
00010140 50101 SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI 75, 000 75, 000 36, 111. 14 5, 555. 56 .00 38,888.86  48.1%
00010140 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 554, 550 534, 350 231, 362. 32 38, 811. 50 .00 302, 987.68  43.3%
00010140 50108 SALARY/ PARTTI NE 0 28, 737 . 480. 00 2.180. 00 .00 24.257.00 15.6%
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00010140 50427 AUTO ALLOMANCE 1, 485 1,485 715. 00 110. 00 .00 770.00  48.1%
00010140 60201 FI CA/ VEDI CARE 48. 276 48. 929 20, 180. 12 3, 448. 46 .00 28,748.88  41.2%
00010140 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 167, 550 159, 925 71,151. 92 12, 292. 36 .00 88.773.08  44.5%
00010140 60203 RETI REVENT 51, 730 50, 165 22.167.59 3. 616. 00 .00 27.997.41  44.2%
00010140 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 15, 000 14, 910 5.651. 25 515. 06 1, 651. 42 7.607.33  49.0%
00010140 70403 BOND PREM UNVB 2. 000 2. 000 675. 00 .00 .00 1,325.00 33.8%
00010140 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 500 500 50. 00 .00 .00 450.00  10. 0%
00010140 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 5, 500 5, 500 2,094. 67 525. 79 1, 344. 85 2,060.48  62.5%
00010140 70475 EQUI PNENT 0 812 744. 58 744. 58 .00 67.42 91.7%
00010140 70483 JURORS/ MEALS & LODG 5, 500 5, 500 1, 316. 05 .00 943. 77 3,240.18  41.1%
00010140 80482 CAPI TALI ZED SOFTWAR 19, 980 19, 258 - 00 .00 .00 19, 258. 00 0%
TOTAL DI STRI CT CLERK 947, 071 947, 071 396, 699. 64 67, 799. 31 3, 940. 04 546, 431.32  42.3%
00010150 JUSTI CE OF PEACE PCT 1
00010150 50101 SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI 59, 382 59, 382 28,591. 16 4,398. 64 .00 30,790.84  48.1%
00010150 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 55, 472 55, 472 24, 962. 19 4. 267.04 .00 30,509.81  45.0%
00010150 50108 SALARY/ PARTTI NE 6. 043 6. 043 4'812. 40 .00 .00 1,230.60 79.6%
00010150 50427 AUTO ALLOWANCE 8. 438 8. 438 4,062. 76 625. 04 .00 4.375.24  48.1%
00010150 60201 FI CA/ VEDI CARE 9. 896 9. 896 4, 475. 96 656. 30 .00 5.420.04  45.2%
00010150 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 27. 069 27. 069 13, 207. 86 2,304. 42 .00 13,861.14  48.8%
00010150 60203 RETI REMENT 10, 604 10, 604 4’ 764. 50 755. 34 .00 5.839.50  44.9%
00010150 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 1. 750 1. 750 761. 08 20. 00 166. 25 822.67 53.0%
00010150 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 330 330 307. 24 .00 .00 22.76  93.1%
00010150 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 3,000 3, 000 1,071. 14 .00 1,494. 98 433.88  85.5%
00010150 70435 BQOOKS 200 200 .00 .00 .00 200. 00 . 0%
00010150 70496 NOTARY BOND 71 71 - 00 .00 .00 71. 00 0%
TOTAL JUSTI CE OF PEACE PCT 1 182, 255 182, 255 87, 016. 29 13, 026. 78 1, 661. 23 93,577.48  48.7%
00010160 JUSTI CE OF PEACE PCT 2
00010160 50101 SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI 59, 382 59, 382 28,591. 16 4,398. 64 .00 30,790.84  48.1%
00010160 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 77,332 77,332 34.799. 19 5. 948. 58 .00 42.532.81  45.0%
00010160 50427 AUTO ALLOWANCE 8, 438 8, 438 4, 062. 76 625. 04 .00 4.375.24  48.1%
00010160 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 11, 105 11, 105 4. 896. 54 789. 42 .00 6.208.46  44.1%
00010160 60202  GROP HOSPI TAL | NSU 36. 092 36. 092 17, 610. 48 3,072. 56 .00 18,481.52  48.8%
00010160 60203 RETI REVENT 11, 900 11, 900 5.577.08 892. 02 .00 6.322.92  46.9%
00010160 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 1,810 1,668 367. 10 13.75 178. 75 1,122.15 32.7%
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00010160 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 250 250 60. 00 .00 .00 190.00  24.0%
00010160 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 3, 000 3,142 3,141. 35 1, 556. 85 .00 .65 100. 0%
00010160 70435 BOOKS 300 300 - 00 .00 .00 300. 00 0%
00010160 70475 EQUI PNENT 12, 260 12, 260 .00 .00 550. 00 11,710.00  4.5%
TOTAL JUSTI CE OF PEACE PCT 2 221, 869 221, 869 99, 105. 66 17, 296. 86 728.75 122,034.59  45.0%
00010170 JUSTI CE OF PEACE PCT 3
00010170 50101 SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI 59, 382 59, 382 28,591. 16 4,398. 64 .00 30,790.84  48.1%
00010170 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 77,906 77. 906 34, 957.34 5.992. 74 .00 42.948.66  44. 9%
00010170 50427 AUTO ALLOWANCE 8. 438 8. 438 4, 062. 76 625. 04 .00 4.375.24  48.1%
00010170 60201 FI CA/ VEDI CARE 11, 149 11, 149 5.075. 98 826. 71 .00 6.073.02  45.5%
00010170 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 36, 092 36, 092 17, 610. 17 3,072. 25 .00 18,481.83  48.8%
00010170 60203 RETI REVENT 11, 947 11,947 5.589. 83 895. 62 .00 6.357.17 46.8%
00010170 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 2. 000 1,862 916. 88 401. 65 .00 945.12  49.2%
00010170 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 200 200 - 00 .00 .00 200. 00 0%
00010170 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 3, 000 3, 000 150. 00 .00 926. 62 1,923.38  35.9%
00010170 70475 EQUI PNENT 0 138 89. 98 89. 98 47.57 .45  99. 7%
TOTAL JUSTI CE OF PEACE PCT 3 210, 114 210, 114 97, 044. 10 16, 302. 63 974.19 112,095.71  46.7%
00010180 JUSTI CE OF PEACE PCT 4
00010180 50101 SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI 66, 382 66, 382 31, 961. 54 4,917. 16 .00 34,420.46  48.1%
00010180 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 86. 842 86. 842 39, 078. 59 6. 680. 10 .00 47.763.41  45.0%
00010180 50427 AUTO ALLOWANCE 8. 438 8. 438 4, 062. 76 625. 04 .00 4.375.24  48.1%
00010180 60201 FI CA/ VEDI CARE 12, 368 12, 368 5. 633. 85 899. 82 .00 6.734.15  45.6%
00010180 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 36, 092 36, 092 17, 481. 18 3, 050. 49 .00 18, 610.82  48. 4%
00010180 60203 RETI REVENT 13, 253 13, 253 6. 209. 62 993. 68 .00 7.043.38  46.9%
00010180 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 1,750 1,675 422.33 119. 87 244. 63 1,008.04  39.8%
00010180 70315 OUT OF COUNTY SVC F 0 75 .00 .00 .00 75. 00 . 0%
00010180 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 150 150 96. 00 .00 .00 54.00  64. 0%
00010180 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 3, 000 3, 000 1,152. 28 .00 .00 1,847.72  38.4%
00010180 70496 NOTARY BOND 213 213 - 00 .00 .00 213. 00 0%
TOTAL JUSTI CE OF PEACE PCT 4 228, 488 228, 488 106, 098. 15 17, 286. 16 244. 63 122,145.22  46.5%
00010190 DI STRI CT COURTS
00010190 70414 JURORS 40, 000 40, 000 9, 605. 00 4,398. 00 .00 30,395.00  24.0%
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FOR 2016 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:
GENERAL FUND

0001

TOM GREEN COUNTY
STATEMENT OF EXPENDI TURES

MID EXPENDED

ENCUMBRANCES

P 9
|g|ytdbud

AVAI LABLE PCT
BUDGET USED

00010190
00010190
00010190
00010190
00010190
00010190
00010190
00010190

70425
70491
70561
70562
70563
70565
70567
70580

W TNESS EXPENSE

SPECI AL TRI ALS/ CAPI
ASS| GNED COUNSEL: CP
ASS| GNED COUNSEL: JU
ASS| GNED COUNSEL: FE
ASS| GNED COUNSEL: NO
ASS|I GNED COUNSEL: Cl
PSYCHOLOG CAL EXAMS

TOTAL DI STRI CT COURTS

00010200 COURT AT LAW 1

00010200
00010200
00010200
00010200
00010200
00010200
00010200
00010200
00010200
00010200
00010200
00010200

50101
50105
50132
50147
60201
60202
60203
70301
70403
70405
70428
70435

SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI
SALARY/ EMPLOYEES
SALARY/ STATE SUPPLE
SALARY/ DRUG COURT
Fl CA/ MEDI CARE

GROUP _HOSPI TAL | NSU
RETI REMENT

OFFI CE_SUPPLI ES
BOND PREM UVS

DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON
TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG
BOOKS

TOTAL COURT AT LAW1

00010210 COURT AT LAW 2

00010210
00010210
00010210
00010210
00010210
00010210
00010210
00010210
00010210
00010210

50101
50105
50108
50132
50147
60201
60202
60203
70301
70402

SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI
SALARY/ EMPLOYEES
SALARY/ PARTTI ME
SALARY/ STATE SUPPLE
SALARY/ DRUG COURT
Fl CA/ MEDI CARE

GROUP _HOSPI TAL | NSU
RETI REMENT

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

LI ABI LI TY | NSURANCE

MARCH 2016
REVI SED

BUDGET YTD EXPENDED
60, 000 11, 281. 87
80, 000 21, 966. 00
625, 000 357, 666. 82
45, 000 19, 551. 25
850, 000 329, 129 88
4,500 3, 459. 25
45, 000 31,772. 84
1, 752, 000 784, 432. 49
84, 390 40, 631. 89
95, 564 44,069. 47
84, 000 40, 444. 43
9, 000 4, 333. 29
20, 882 6, 714. 46
27,069 13, 207. 86
22,376 10, 710. 28
800 140. 62
178 00
400 75.00
938 938. 00
500 388. 50
346, 097 161, 653. 80
84, 390 40, 631. 89
204, 025 89, 635. 12
6,674 2,223.08
84, 000 40, 444. 43
9, 000 4, 333. 29
29, 696 10, 679. 49
45,115 19, 774. 99
31, 821 14, 479. 88
1, 000 394. 59
1,500 1,139.04
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4, 260.

142.
59, 448.
5, 638.
62, 793.

4, 000.
140, 681.

48, 718. 13 18. 8%
58, 034. 00 27.5%
267, 333. 18 57. 2%
25,448.75 43.4%
520,870.54 38.7%

2,500. 00 . 0%

1, 040. 75 76. 9%
13, 227. 16 70. 696

967, 567. 51 44. 8%

43,758. 11 48. 1%
51, 494. 53 46. 1%
43, 555. 57 48. 1%
4,666.71 48. 1%
14,167. 54 32. 2%
13,861.14  48.8%
11, 665. 72 47. 9%

657. 65 17. 8%

178.00 . 0%
325. 00 18. 8%
00 100. 0%

111.50  77. 7%
184, 441. 47  46.7%

43,758.11  48.1%
114,389.88  43. 9%
4,450. 92 33. 3%
43,555.57  48. 1%
4,666.71 48.1%
19, 016. 51 36. 0%
25,340.01 43.8%
17,341.12  45.5%
605. 41 39. 5%
360. 96 75. 9%
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORI G NAL REVI SED AVAI LABLE  PCT
0001 GENERAL FUND APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MID EXPENDED  ENCUVBRANCES BUDGET  USED
00010210 70403 BOND PREM UVS 178 178 .00 00 .00 178. 00 . 0%
00010210 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 600 600 390. 00 00 .00 210. 00 65. 0%
00010210 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 3, 500 3, 500 800. 17 00 160. 00 2,539. 83 27. 4%
00010210 70435 BOCKS 350 350 150. 48 00 .00 199.52  43. 0%
00010210 70496 NOTARY BOND 71 142 142.00 00 .00 .00 100. 098

TOTAL COURT AT LAW 2 501, 991 501, 991 225, 218. 45 36, 078. 91 160. 00 276,612.55 44. 9%
00010250 COUNTY ATTORNEY
00010250 50101 SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI 77,630 77,630 37,377.21 5, 750. 34 .00 40,252.79  48. 1%
00010250 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 545, 592 545, 592 244, 820. 82 41, 030. 06 .00 300,771.18  44. 9%
00010250 50132 SALARY/ STATE SUPPLE 59, 467 59, 467 25, 289. 33 4, 896. 82 .00 34,177.67 42.5%
00010250 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOWANC 720 720 318. 55 55. 40 .00 401.45 44.2%
00010250 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 51, 302 51, 302 22,098. 82 3,707.59 .00 29,203.18 43.1%
00010250 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 115, 127 115, 127 52, 268. 65 9, 143. 59 .00 62,858.35 45.4%
00010250 60203 RETI REMENT 54,974 54,974 25, 442. 69 4, 205. 87 .00 29,531.31 46.3%
00010250 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 4,500 4, 369 1, 823. 48 292. 28 354. 64 2,190.88  49. 9%
00010250 70335 AUTO REPAIR, FUEL, 6, 500 6, 500 1, 588. 26 793. 62 24.43 4,887.31 24. 8%
00010250 70391 UNI FORMS 0 60 60. 00 60. 00 .00 .00 100.0%
00010250 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 2,135 2,135 170. 00 110. 00 .00 1, 965. 00 8. 0%
00010250 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 10, 750 10, 750 3, 180. 40 -460. 00 .00 7,569. 60 29. 6%
00010250 70435 BOOKS 6, 830 6, 830 2,768.11 1, 080. 00 .00 4,061.89 40.5%
00010250 70496 NOTARY BOND 71 142 142.00 71. 00 .00 .00 100. 0%

TOTAL COUNTY ATTORNEY 935, 598 935, 598 417, 348. 32 70, 736. 57 379. 07 517,870.61 44.6%
00010280 Cl U SHERI FF
00010280 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 54, 255 54, 255 24, 398. 10 4,173. 46 .00 29,856.90 45. 0%
00010280 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOWANC 960 960 443. 16 73. 86 .00 516.84  46.2%
00010280 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 4,224 4,224 1,826. 07 313.70 .00 2,397.93 43.2%
00010280 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 10, 864 10, 864 5,292. 97 924.83 .00 5,571.03 48. 7%
00010280 60203 RETI REMENT 4,527 4,527 2,052.21 345. 30 .00 2,474.79 45.3%
00010280 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 750 750 154. 14 90. 14 .00 595. 86 20. 6%
00010280 70335 FUEL & AUTO REPAIR 500 500 .00 .00 .00 500. 00 . 0%
00010280 70338 FUEL 500 500 118.72 18. 88 21. 27 360. 01 28. 0%
00010280 70388 CELL PHONE/ PAGER 1, 200 1, 200 416. 40 138. 80 .00 783. 60 34. 7%
00010280 70391 UNI FORMS 1, 000 1, 000 355. 00 .00 .00 645. 00 35. 5%
00010280 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 2,000 2,000 1,772.60 00 .00 227. 40 88. 6%
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TOTAL Cl U SHERI FF 80, 780 80, 780 36, 829. 37 6, 078. 97 21.27 43,929.36  45.6%
00010300 ELECTI ONS
00010300 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 142, 405 142, 405 64, 089. 46 10, 954. 20 .00 78,315.54  45.0%
00010300 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOWANC 720 720 332. 28 55. 38 .00 387.72  46.2%
00010300 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 10, 950 10, 950 5,290. 99 837. 62 .00 5,659.01  48.3%
00010300 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 45, 115 45, 115 22.002. 24 3, 838. 89 .00 23.112.76  48.8%
00010300 60203 RETI REVENT 11,733 11, 733 5.322. 26 895. 10 .00 6.410.74  45.4%
00010300 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 3. 500 3. 500 637. 50 98. 26 475. 82 2.386.68 31.8%
00010300 70329 ELECTI ON SUPPLIES & 10, 000 10, 000 4, 583. 80 3, 140. 28 1,014. 62 4,401.58 56. 0%
00010300 70335 AUTO REPAIR_ FUEL, 1. 000 1. 000 93.19 30. 67 135. 92 770.89  22.9%
00010300 70385 | NTERNET SERVI CE 2,500 2. 500 .00 .00 .00 2,500. 00 . 0%
00010300 70403 BOND PREM UV 100 100 100. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
00010300 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 600 600 550. 00 .00 .00 50.00 91.7%
00010300 70421 POSTAGE 15, 500 15, 500 13, 725. 24 .00 .00 1,774.76  88.5%
00010300 70422 ELECTI ON WORKER PAY 52, 000 52, 000 24.157.51 13, 793. 25 .00 27.842.49  46.5%
00010300 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 5. 021 5. 021 3. 815. 24 .00 .00 1,205.76  76. 0%
00010300 70449 COVPUTER EQUI PVMENT 104, 025 104, 025 96. 514. 75 .00 .00 7.510.25 92.8%
00010300 70475 Eggl PVENT 4. 890 4. 890 144. 75 .00 .00 4,745.25  3.0%
00010300 70485 VOTER REG STRATI ON 9, 250 9, 250 5, 229. 80 61. 68 .00 4,020.20 56.5%
00010300 70496 NOTARY BOND 142 142 .00 .00 .00 142. 00 0%
TOTAL ELECTI ONS 419, 451 419, 451 246, 589. 01 33, 705. 33 1, 626. 36 171,235.63  59.2%
00010350 COUNTY AUDI TOR
00010350 50102 SALARY/ DI STRI CT JUD 432, 940 460, 916 200, 222. 77 37, 475. 95 .00 260, 693.23  43.4%
00010350 50108 SALARY/ PARTTI NVE 8. 955 8. 955 3. 065. 16 209. 13 .00 5.889.84  34.2%
00010350 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOWANC 1. 080 1. 080 498. 48 83. 08 .00 581.52  46. 2%
00010350 50427 AUTO ALLOWANCE 2,000 2. 000 923. 16 153. 86 .00 1,076.84  46.2%
00010350 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 34, 042 36, 301 15, 493. 67 2, 893. 86 .00 20,807.33  42.7%
00010350 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 63, 161 69, 929 31, 217. 73 5. 776. 37 .00 38.711.27  44.6%
00010350 60203 RETI REVENT 36. 478 38. 879 16, 640. 66 3. 066. 07 .00 22.238.34  42.8%
00010350 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 1,500 1,500 361. 73 233. 09 .00 1,138.27 24.1%
00010350 70403 BOND PREM UVG 93 93 92. 50 .00 .00 .50  99.5%
00010350 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 1,010 1,010 490. 00 .00 .00 520.00  48.5%
00010350 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 10, 567 12,117 6, 890. 22 .00 4,363. 44 863.34  92. 9%
00010350 70429 | N COUNTY TRAVEL 150 150 8. 80 8. 80 .00 141.20  5.9%
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00010350 70475 EQUI PMENT 2,175 3,520 561. 14 561. 14 1, 206. 00 1, 752. 86 50. 29
00010350 70496 NOTARY BOND 71 71 71. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%

TOTAL COUNTY AUDI TCR 594, 222 636, 521 276, 537. 02 50, 461. 35 5, 569. 44 354,414.54  44.3%
00010360 COUNTY TREASURER
00010360 50101 SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI 75, 000 75, 000 36,111. 14 5, 555. 56 .00 38,888.86 48.1%
00010360 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 170, 668 170, 668 73, 735. 50 12, 666. 20 .00 96,932.50 43.2%
00010360 50108 SALARY/ PARTTI ME , 902 , 902 .00 00 .00 7,902. 00 . 0%
00010360 50427 AUTO ALLOMNNCE 1, 485 1, 485 715. 00 110. 00 .00 770.00 48.1%
00010360 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 19,514 19,514 7,676. 35 1, 258. 38 .00 11, 837. 65 39. 3%
00010360 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 60, 906 60, 906 27, 359. 07 4,188. 13 .00 33,546.93 44. 9%
00010360 60203 RETI REMENT 20, 909 20, 909 9, 142. 93 1,490. 39 .00 11,766.07 43. 7%
00010360 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 7,000 7,000 3,401. 11 2,474.00 682.19 2,916.70 58. 3%
00010360 70403 BOND PREM UVB 287 315 314. 95 00 .00 .05 100.0%
00010360 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 475 475 475. 00 00 .00 .00 100.0%
00010360 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 10, 000 10, 000 680. 15 320. 15 6,777.33 2,542.52 74. 696
00010360 70475 EQUI PMENT 1, 050 1, 050 1, 048.18 1,018. 32 .00 1.82 99. 8%
00010360 70496 NOTARY BOND 142 142 71. 00 .00 71. 00 .00 100.0%

TOTAL COUNTY TREASURER 375, 338 375, 366 160, 730. 38 29, 081. 13 7,530.52 207,105.10 44.8%
00010370 TAX ASSESSCR COLLECTOR
00010370 50101 SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI 70, 000 70, 000 33, 703. 67 5,185.18 .00 36,296.33 48.1%
00010370 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 343,118 343,118 150, 610. 72 26, 339. 85 .00 192,507.28  43.9%
00010370 50108 SALARY/ PARTTI ME 12,798 12,798 3,128.08 1,024. 80 .00 , 669. 92 24. 4%
00010370 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 32,583 32,583 14, 065. 20 2,434.78 .00 18,517.80 43.2%
00010370 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 135, 345 135, 345 62, 336. 08 10, 753. 96 .00 73,008.92 46.1%
00010370 60203 RETI REMENT 34, 917 34, 917 15,491.61 2,646. 25 .00 19,425.39 44. 4%
00010370 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 5, 000 3, 000 562. 27 00 .00 2,437.73 18. 7%
00010370 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 500 500 85. 00 00 .00 415. 00 17. 0%
00010370 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 3, 000 3, 000 1,378.90 00 295.00 1,326.10 55. 8%
00010370 70445 SOFTWARE MAI NTENANC 4,500 4,500 750. 00 00 .00 3, 750. 00 16. 7%
00010370 70475 EQUI PMENT 3,555 2,134.92 00 .00 1,420.08 60. 1%

TOTAL TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR 641, 761 643, 316 284, 246. 45 48, 384. 82 295. 00 358,774.55 44.2%
00010420 COUNTY DETENTI ON CENTER
00010420 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 3,531, 313 3,531, 313 1,584,822. 77 269, 750. 25 .00 1,946,490.23 44. 9%
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00010420 50108 SALARY/ PARTTI ME 13, 325 13, 325 3, 665. 98 1,029.12 .00 9, 659. 02 27. 5%
00010420 50119 SALARY/ OVERTI ME 35, 000 35, 000 24, 340. 26 5,831.73 .00 10,659.74  69.5%
00010420 50150 USM | NVATE TRANSPOR 20, 000 20, 000 6, 857. 53 1, 558. 33 .00 13, 142. 47 34. 3%
00010420 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOWANC 3, 960 3, 960 1,702. 95 276. 90 .00 2,257.05 43. 0%
00010420 50391 UNI FORM ALLOWANCE 1, 800 1, 800 830. 88 138. 48 .00 969.12  46.2%
00010420 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 271, 607 271, 607 123, 297. 05 21,139.01 .00 148,309.95 45.4%
00010420 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 863, 251 863, 251 382, 895. 54 66, 001. 69 .00 480, 355. 46  44. 4%
00010420 60203 RETI REMENT 291, 045 291, 045 133, 994. 88 22,648.78 .00 157,050.12  46. 0%
00010420 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 13, 800 13, 800 8, 503. 69 2,024.95 948. 64 4, 347. 67 68. 5%
00010420 70303 SANI TATI ON SUPPLI ES 60, 000 60, 000 25,125.50 6, 215. 11 3, 485.03 31,389.47 A47. 7%
00010420 70308 | NMATE SUPPLI ES 22,000 22,000 9,613.71 2,541.61 .00 12,386.29 43. 7%
00010420 70328 KI TCHEN SUPPLI ES 1, 400 1, 400 785. 47 149. 55 .00 614. 53 56. 1%
00010420 70330 GROCERI ES 585, 000 585, 000 233,343.73 44,864. 34 34,387.70 317, 268.57  45.8%
00010420 70333 PHOTO SUPPLI ES , 00 , 00 438. 44 .00 .00 2,561.56 14. 6%
00010420 70335 AUTO REPAIR, FUEL, 10, 000 10, 000 1, 289. 56 111. 67 608. 37 8,102. 07 19. 0%
00010420 70338 FUEL 27,600 27,600 6, 773. 96 1,423.95 212. 26 20,613.78 25. 3%
00010420 70358 SAFETY EQUI PMENT 1, 000 1, 000 .00 .00 .00 1, 000. 00 . 0%
00010420 70388 CELL PHONE/ PAGER 392 392 .00 .00 .00 392. 00 . 0%
00010420 70391 UNI FORMB 22,500 22,500 9, 891. 34 1, 038. 86 1,010. 58 11,598.08  48.5%
00010420 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 300 300 .00 .00 .00 300. 00 . 0%
00010420 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 14, 661 14, 661 2,707. 86 .00 .00 11, 953. 14 18. 5%
00010420 70431 EMPLOYEE MEDI CAL 6, 000 6, 000 .00 .00 .00 6, 000. 00 . 0%
00010420 70447 MEDI CAL EXPENSE 707, 100 707,100 355, 209. 65 58, 925. 00 .00 351, 890. 35 50. 2%
00010420 70451 RADI O RENT & REPAIR 4,00 4, 000 , 317. 35 .00 .00 682. 65 82. 9%
00010420 70475 EQUI PMENT 15, 000 15, 000 12, 661. 46 2,379.25 86. 61 2,251.93 85. 0%
00010420 70496 NOTARY BOND 710 710 142.00 142. 00 .00 568. 00 20. 0%
00010420 70511 | NMATE MEDI CAL EXPE 90, 000 90, 000 32, 625. 56 10, 036. 20 619. 62 56, 754. 82 36. 9%
00010420 70550 PRI SONER HOUSI NG 30, 000 30, 000 8, 360. 00 .00 .00 21, 640. 00 27. 9%
00010420 80570 TRANSPORT VEH CLE 35, 880 35, 880 45. 99 00 33, 839. 00 1,995.01 94. 4%

TOTAL COUNTY DETENTI ON CENTER 6,681,644 6,681,644 2,973, 243.11 518, 226. 78 75,197. 81 3,633,203.08 45.6%
00010450 VOLUNTEER FI RE PCT 1
00010450 70362 EAST CONCHO VFD 10, 000 10, 000 10, 000. 00 .00 .00 .00 100.098
00010450 70363 MERETA VFD 5, 500 5, 500 5, 500. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%

TOTAL VOLUNTEER FIRE PCT 1 15, 500 15, 500 15, 500. 00 .00 .00 .00 100.0%
00010460 VOLUNTEER FI RE PCT 2
00010460 70364 WALL VFD 10, 000 10, 000 10, 000. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
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00010460 70399 PECAN CREEK FI RE DE 9, 500 9, 500 9, 500. 00 .00 .00 .00 100.098
TOTAL VOLUNTEER FI RE PCT 2 19, 500 19, 500 19, 500. 00 .00 .00 .00 100.0%
00010470 VOLUNTEER FI RE PCT 3
00010470 70455 ClVIL DEFENSE SI REN 432 432 153. 47 34. 11 278.53 .00 100.098
00010470 70456 WATER VALLEY VFD 9, 500 9, 500 9, 500. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
00010470 70457 CARLSBAD VFD 9, 500 9, 500 9, 500. 00 00 .00 .00 100.09%
00010470 70458 GRAPE CREEK VFD 14,000 14,000 14, 000. 00 00 .00 .00 100.098
00010470 70461 QUAIL VALLEY VFD 9, 500 9, 500 9, 500. 00 00 .00 .00 100. 098
TOTAL VOLUNTEER FI RE PCT 3 42,932 42,932 42, 653. 47 34.11 278.53 .00 100.0%
00010480 VCOLUNTEER FI RE PCT 4
00010480 70448 CHRI STOVAL VFD 10, 500 10, 500 10, 500. 00 00 .00 .00 100.098
00010480 70451 RADI O RENT & REPAIR 2,000 2,000 .00 .00 .00 2,000. 00 . 0%
00010480 70455 ClVIL DEFENSE SI REN 216 216 103. 85 17. 29 112. 15 .00 100.09%
00010480 70466 DOVE CREEK VFD 9, 500 9, 500 9, 500. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 098
TOTAL VOLUNTEER FI RE PCT 4 22,216 22,216 20, 103. 85 17. 29 112. 15 2,000. 00 91. 0%
00010500 CONSTABLE PCT 1
00010500 50101 SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI 49, 331 49, 331 23,751.78 3,654.12 .00 25,579. 22 48. 1%
00010500 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 3,774 3,774 1,528.53 229. 60 .00 2,245. 47 40. 5%
00010500 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 9,023 9,023 4,398. 12 767. 39 .00 4,624. 88 48. 7%
00010500 60203 RETI REMENT 4,044 4,044 1, 965. 53 297.08 .00 2,078. 47 48. 6%
00010500 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 200 200 .00 .00 .00 200. 00 . 0%
00010500 70335 AUTO REPAIR, FUEL, 5, 000 5, 000 767. 85 202. 57 29. 90 4,202. 25 16. 0%
00010500 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 172 172 .00 .00 .00 172. 00 . 0%
00010500 70435 BOOKS 200 200 .00 00 .00 200. 00 . 0%
TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 1 71,744 71,744 32,411. 81 5, 150. 76 29. 90 39, 302. 29 45. 2%
00010510 CONSTABLE PCT 2
00010510 50101 SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI 49, 331 49, 331 23,751.78 3,654. 12 .00 25,579. 22 48. 1%
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00010510 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 3,774 3,774 1,739.97 266. 70 .00 2,034.03 46.1%
00010510 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 9, 023 9, 023 4,402. 62 768. 14 .00 4,620.38 48.8%
00010510 60203 RETI REMENT 4,044 4,044 1, 965. 53 297. 08 .00 2,078.47 48.6%
00010510 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 200 200 .00 .00 .00 200. 00 . 0%
00010510 70335 AUTO REPAI R, FUEL, 3, 500 3, 500 614. 97 100. 58 37. 07 2,847.96 18. 6%
00010510 70385 | NTERNET SERVI CE 600 600 38.01 .00 418. 11 143. 88 76. 0%
00010510 70391 UNI FORMVB 235 235 176. 30 00 . 66 58.04  75.3%
00010510 70445 SOFTWARE NAI NTENANC 1, 200 1, 200 .00 00 .00 1, 200. 00 . 0%
00010510 70475 EQUI PMENT 1, 000 1, 000 00 00 765. 29 234.71 76. 5%

TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 2 72,907 72,907 32,689. 18 5, 086. 62 1,221.13 38,996.69  46.5%
00010520 CONSTABLE PCT 3
00010520 50101 SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI 49, 331 49, 331 23,751.78 3,654.12 .00 25,579.22 48.1%
00010520 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 39,924 39, 924 18, 042. 48 3,071. 06 .00 21,881.52 45.2%
00010520 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOWANC 360 360 166. 20 27.70 .00 193.80 46.2%
00010520 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 6, 856 6, 856 3,197. 88 514.54 .00 3,658.12 46.6%
00010520 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 18, 046 18, 046 8, 805. 24 1,536. 28 .00 9,240.76  48.8%
00010520 60203 RETI REMENT 7, 347 7,347 3, 469. 94 549. 00 .00 3,877.06 47.2%
00010520 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 400 400 .00 00 .00 400. 00 . 0%
00010520 70335 AUTO REPAI R, FUEL, 6, 000 6, 000 2,345. 98 1,106.70 95. 47 3,558.55 40. 7%
00010520 70385 | NTERNET SERVI CE 1, 200 1, 200 379. 90 75. 98 531. 86 288.24  76.0%
00010520 70391 UNI FORMS 817 817 670. 75 .00 135. 65 10. 60 98. 7%
00010520 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 750 750 744.12 744.12 5.08 .80 99. 9%
00010520 70445 SOFTWARE NAI NTENANC 2,400 2,400 .00 .00 .00 2, 400. 00 . 0%
00010520 70475 EQUI PMENT 4,900 4,900 326. 48 326. 48 1, 049.08 3,524.44  28.1%

TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 3 138, 331 138, 331 61, 900. 75 11, 605. 98 1,817.14 74,613.11 46.1%
00010530 CONSTABLE PCT 4
00010530 50101 SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI 49, 331 49, 331 23,751.78 3,654.12 .00 25,579.22 48.1%
00010530 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 3,774 3,774 1, 526. 37 228. 88 .00 2,247.63 40.4%
00010530 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 9, 023 9, 023 4,402.62 768. 14 .00 4,620.38 48.8%
00010530 60203 RETI REMENT 4,044 4,044 1, 965. 53 297. 08 .00 2,078.47 48.6%
00010530 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 200 200 64. 69 .00 .00 135. 31 32. 3%
00010530 70335 AUTO REPAIR FUEL, 3,500 3,500 1, 020. 05 603. 60 36. 38 2,443.57 30. 2%
00010530 70385 | NTERNET SERVI CE 500 500 189. 95 37.99 240. 02 70. 03 86. 0%
00010530 70391 UNI FORMB 360 360 348. 82 56. 99 . 65 10. 53 97. 1%
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00010530 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 175 175 120. 00 .00 .00 55.00  68. 6%
00010530 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 1, 750 1, 750 - 00 .00 .00 1, 750. 00 0%
00010530 70445 SOFTWARE MAI NTENANC 1,200 1,200 - 00 .00 .00 1,200. 00 0%
00010530 70475 EQUI PNENT 1, 000 1, 000 449. 29 449. 29 .00 550.71  44.9%
TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 4 74, 857 74, 857 33, 839. 10 6, 096. 09 277.05 40,740.85  45.6%
00010540 SHERI FF
00010540 50101 SALARY/ ELECTED OFFI 78, 000 78, 000 37, 555. 57 5,777.78 .00 40, 444. 43 48.1%
00010540 50105 SALARY/ EVPLOYEES 2,189,673 2,189,673 931, 497. 98 158, 176. 81 .00 1,258,175.02 42.5%
00010540 50119 SALARY/ OVERTI NVE 35. 000 35. 000 84. 00 84. 00 .00 34.916. 00 2%
00010540 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOWANC 20, 160 20, 160 9, 000. 82 1, 467. 82 .00 11,159.18  44.6%
00010540 50391 UNI FORM ALLOWANCE 8. 400 8. 400 3. 889. 34 644. 52 .00 4.510.66  46. 3%
00010540 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 175, 663 175, 663 73, 398. 42 12, 373. 45 .00 102, 264.58  41.8%
00010540 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 490, 394 490, 394 211, 673. 26 36, 918. 22 .00 278.720.74  43.2%
00010540 60203 RETI REVENT 188, 235 188, 235 81, 073. 39 13, 494. 86 .00 107,161.61  43.1%
00010540 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 17, 500 17, 500 7.782.59 1,301.13 1, 368. 56 8.348.85 52.3%
00010540 70323 ESTRAY ANl MAL EXPEN 1, 000 1, 000 600. 00 600. 00 .00 400.00  60. 0%
00010540 70324 Cl D/ CRI M | NVESTI GAT 10, 000 10, 000 7,322.76 84. 09 299. 66 2,377.58  76.2%
00010540 70334 LAW ENFORCEMENT BOO 1. 800 1. 800 114. 00 .00 103. 50 1,582.50 12.1%
00010540 70335 AUTO REPAIR 35, 000 39, 981 22,170. 36 365. 60 1,170.73 16, 639.91  58. 4%
00010540 70338 FUEL 189, 720 183, 220 42.591. 78 10, 336. 85 1,904. 90 138, 723.32  24.3%
00010540 70354 DW VI DEO 2. 000 2. 000 412.50 .00 .00 1,587.50  20.6%
00010540 70358 SAFETY EQUI PMENT 20, 000 20, 000 14, 104. 15 13, 648. 43 .00 5.895.85  70.5%
00010540 70382 GRANT LOCAL NATCH 24, 250 24, 250 9. 755. 65 1, 758. 47 .00 14,494.35  40.2%
00010540 70391 UNI FORVS 30, 800 30, 800 6.109. 42 3. 265. 25 2,767.17 21.923.41  28.8%
00010540 70392 BADGES 1,298 1,298 241.16 74.70 834. 60 222.24  82.9%
00010540 70403 BOND PREM UNVB 0 255 255. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
00010540 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 3,000 3,000 2,198. 00 .00 .00 802.00 73.3%
00010540 70407 LEGAL REPRESENTATI O 30, 000 30, 000 9. 032. 80 9, 032. 80 3,713. 40 17,253.80  42.5%
00010540 70421 POSTAGE 2. 500 2. 500 790. 44 191. 77 43.79 1.665.77 33.4%
00010540 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NING 32, 659 32, 659 14, 337. 70 1, 955. 71 6, 388. 55 11,932.75  63. 5%
00010540 70445 SOFTWARE MAI NTENANC 55, 052 55, 052 37.642. 00 1,462. 16 9. 250. 00 8.160.00  85.2%
00010540 70451 RADI O RENT & REPAIR 34, 637 34, 637 33, 156. 59 .00 .00 1,480.41 95 7%
00010540 70452 AUTO WASH & MAI NTEN 1. 000 1. 000 119. 90 48. 00 6. 00 874.10 12. 6%
00010540 70484 TRAVEL/ PRI SONERS 30, 000 30, 000 14, 003. 10 4,016. 15 1, 288. 60 14,708.30  51.0%
00010540 70496 NOTARY BOND 284 284 .00 .00 .00 284. 00 . 0%
00010540 70503 DARE PROGRAM 7,200 7,200 5,005. 13 2, 461. 63 .00 2,194.87  69.5%
00010540 70516 \AEI GHT ENFORCEMENT 1. 000 1. 000 - 00 .00 1, 000. 00 .00 100. 0%
00010540 70680 EQUI P & SUPPLIES/ JA 93, 000 130, 893 33, 685. 61 4,798. 40 15, 932. 82 81,274.57  37.9%
00010540 80470 CAPI TAL EQUI PNENT 41, 455 42, 607 41, 455, 00 . 00 1,151.75 .25 100. 0%
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00010540 80571 AUTOMOBI LES 330, 444 330, 444 256, 965. 00 256, 965. 00 67,578. 05 5, 900. 95 98. 2%
TOTAL SHERI FF 4,181,124 4,218, 905 1,908, 023. 42 541, 303. 60 114, 802. 08 2,196,079.50 47. 9%
00010550 EMERGENCY NMANAGEMENT
00010550 70314 CITY OF SAN ANGELO 85, 500 85, 500 85, 500. 00 00 .00 .00 100.098
00010550 70335 AUTO REPAIR, FUEL, 500 500 .00 00 .00 500. 00 . 0%
00010550 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 1,020 1,020 30. 50 00 .00 989. 50 3. 0%
00010550 70475 EQUI PMENT 1,500 1, 500 .00 00 .00 1, 500. 00 . 0%
TOTAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 88, 520 88, 520 85, 530. 50 00 .00 2,989.50 96. 6%
00010580 MHU
00010580 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 255, 922 255, 922 109, 890. 04 16, 911. 16 .00 146,031.96  42. 9%
00010580 50119 SALARY/ OVERTI ME 7,500 7,500 17. 92 .00 .00 7,482.08 . 2%
00010580 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOMANC 720 720 332. 28 55. 38 .00 387.72  46.2%
00010580 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 19, 634 19, 634 8,103.74 1,254. 24 .00 11,530.26 41.3%
00010580 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 54,138 54,138 24,111. 30 3, 840. 70 .00 30,026.70 44.5%
00010580 60203 RETI REMENT 21, 039 21, 039 9, 118. 87 1,379. 38 .00 11,920.13  43.3%
00010580 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 1, 300 1, 300 467.72 467.72 120. 42 711.86  45.2%
00010580 70335 AUTO REPAIR, FUEL, 4,500 4,500 821.21 .00 .00 3,678.79 18. 2%
00010580 70338 FUEL 12, 000 12, 000 3, 608. 63 694. 68 126. 89 8, 264. 48 31. 1%
00010580 70388 CELL PHONE/ PAGER 1,500 1,500 529. 75 105. 95 864. 30 105. 95 92. 9%
00010580 70391 UNI FORMS 3, 000 3, 000 00 .00 .00 3, 000. 00 . 0%
00010580 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 3,700 3,700 1, 246. 68 00 1, 246. 68 1,206.64 67.4%
00010580 70475 E%:ll PNVENT 2, 340 2,340 925. 75 00 75. 95 1,338.30 42.8%
00010580 80571 AUTOMOBI LES 36, 064 36, 064 00 00 33, 264. 00 2, 800. 00 92. 2%
TOTAL MHU 423, 357 423, 357 159, 173. 89 24,709. 21 35, 698. 24 228,484.87 46. 0%
00010600 ENVI RONMENTAL CONTROL
00010600 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 72,229 72,229 32,502.72 5, 556. 02 .00 39,726.28 45. 0%
00010600 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOMANC 1, 440 1, 440 664. 56 110.76 .00 775.44  46.2%
00010600 50427 AUTO ALLONANCE 17, 766 17, 766 8,199. 84 1, 366. 64 .00 9,566.16  46.2%
00010600 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 6, 995 6, 995 2,850.92 485. 78 .00 4,144.08  40.8%
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00010600 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 18, 046 18, 046 8, 805. 24 1, 536. 28 .00 9,240.76  48.8%
00010600 60203 RETI REVENT 7. 496 7. 496 3. 417. 86 571. 82 .00 4,078.14  45.6%
00010600 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 460 460 127. 00 127.00 .00 333.00 27.6%
00010600 70389 TRAPPER PROGRAM 20, 400 20, 400 8, 500. 00 1, 700. 00 11, 900. 00 .00 100. 0%
00010600 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 300 300 90. 00 .00 .00 210.00  30.0%
00010600 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 4,500 4,500 3, 404. 00 .00 .00 1,096.00  75. 6%
TOTAL ENVI RONVENTAL CONTROL 149, 632 149, 632 68, 562. 14 11, 454. 30 11, 900. 00 69,169.86  53.8%
00010700 FLEET MAI NTENANCE
00010700 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 243, 669 243, 669 108, 202. 80 19, 349. 23 .00 135, 466.20  44.4%
00010700 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOWANC 2,520 2,520 . 107. 88 180. 03 .00 1,412.12  44.0%
00010700 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 18,912 18, 912 8.277. 74 1,474. 44 .00 10, 634.26  43.8%
00010700 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 54,138 54,138 24, 106. 80 3.839. 95 .00 30,031.20 44.5%
00010700 60203 RETI REVENT 20, 266 20, 266 9. 032. 71 1,587.73 .00 11,233.29  44.6%
00010700 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 700 700 50. 31 .00 83. 77 565.92  19.2%
00010700 70335 AUTO REPAIR_FUEL, 10, 000 10, 000 3, 155. 68 443. 85 469. 62 6,374.70  36.3%
00010700 70343 EQUI PMENT PARTS & R 3. 000 3. 000 1,194.12 100. 18 .00 1,805.88  39.8%
00010700 70351 SHOP SUPPLIES 5. 000 5. 000 3. 455. 77 1,233. 81 680. 60 863.63  82. 7%
00010700 70391 UNI FORVG 1,700 1,700 481. 54 94. 68 87.34 1,131.12 33.5%
00010700 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 500 500 .00 .00 .00 500. 00 . 0%
00010700 70469 SOFTWARE EXPENSE 1, 700 1, 700 - 00 .00 .00 1, 700. 00 . 0%
00010700 70572 HAND TOOLS & EQUI PM 1. 000 1. 000 509. 08 37. 47 .00 490.92  50. 9%
00010700 80571 AUTOVOBI LES 39, 000 39, 000 133. 33 .00 35, 579. 00 3,287.67 91.6%
TOTAL FLEET MAI NTENANCE 402, 105 402, 105 159, 707. 76 28, 341. 37 36, 900. 33 205, 496.91  48.9%
00010750 HEALTH
00010750 70477 COWM TMENT EXPENSE 70, 000 70, 000 14, 079. 00 1, 554. 00 .00 55,921.00  20.1%
00010750 70478 ALCOHOL & DRUG ABUS 12, 750 12, 750 12, 750. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
00010750 70512 EVALUATI ON & RAPE E 19, 000 19, 000 11, 813. 14 6, 151. 95 993. 00 6,193.86  67.4%
TOTAL HEALTH 101, 750 101, 750 38, 642. 14 7,705. 95 993. 00 62,114.86  39.0%
00010760 SOCI AL SERVI CES
00010760 70384 CASA/ HOPE HOUSE 3, 000 3, 000 3, 000. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
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FOR 2016 06
ACCOUNTS FOR: ORI Gl NAL REVI SED AVAI LABLE  PCT
0001 GENERAL FUND APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MID EXPENDED  ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET  USED
00010760 70467 CONCHO VALLEY RAPE 3, 000 3, 000 3, 000. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
00010760 70476 TGC CHI LD SERVI CES 40. 000 40. 000 40. 000. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
00010760 70487 GUARDI ANSHI P ALLI AN 15, 000 15, 000 15, 000. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
00010760 70488 MEALS FOR THE ELDER 4,720 4,720 4, 720. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
00010760 70504 BOYS AND G RLS CLUB 12, 000 12, 000 12, 000. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
00010760 70509 CRI ME STOPPERS 2. 000 2. 000 2.000. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
TOTAL SOCI AL SERVI CES 79, 720 79, 720 79, 720. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
00010780 | NDI GENT HEALTH CARE
00010780 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 105, 577 105, 577 46, 077. 10 6, 998. 55 .00 59,499.90  43.6%
00010780 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 8. 077 8. 077 3. 470. 29 532. 10 .00 4,606. 71  43.0%
00010780 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 36, 092 36, 092 16, 074. 20 2,304. 42 .00 20.017.80  44.5%
00010780 60203 RETI REMENT 8. 655 8. 655 3.808. 58 568. 99 .00 4.846.42  44.0%
00010780 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLIES 5. 000 5. 000 1,301. 06 109. 87 167. 32 3.531.62 29.4%
00010780 70397 HEALTH CARE COST 8% 200, 000 200, 000 59. 470. 50 3, 958. 50 2,723.55 137,805.95  31.1%
00010780 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 200 200 200. 00 .00 200. 00 1200.00 200. 0%
00010780 70428 TRAVEL & TRAINING 7,715 7,715 2,643. 64 .00 529. 95 4,541.41  41.1%
00010780 70496 NOTARY B 142 142 - 00 .00 .00 142.00 0%
00010780 70678 PROFESSI ONAL FEES 4,800 4,800 1,711. 27 605. 75 2,836. 75 251.98  94. 8%
TOTAL | NDI GENT HEALTH CARE 376, 258 376, 258 134, 756. 64 15, 078. 18 6, 457. 57 235,043.79  37.5%
00010800 COUNTY LI BRARY
00010800 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 867, 407 867, 407 389, 245. 72 66, 186. 14 .00 478,161.28  44.9%
00010800 50108 SALARY/ PARTTI NE 272, 473 272, 473 112, 859. 92 19, 554. 02 .00 159, 613.08  41.4%
00010800 50139 CONTRACT LABOR 15, 000 15, 000 4 411. 50 1,105. 00 10, 484. 25 104.25  99. 3%
00010800 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOWANC 720 720 332. 28 55. 38 .00 387.72  46.2%
00010800 50427 AUTO ALLOWANCE 1, 809 1, 809 834. 96 139. 16 .00 974.04  46.2%
00010800 60201 FI CA/ VEDI CARE 87. 396 87. 396 38, 127. 28 6,517. 81 .00 49,268.72  43.6%
00010800 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 223, 320 223, 320 91. 890. 03 16, 131. 87 .00 131, 429.97 41.1%
00010800 60203 RETI REVENT 93, 651 93, 651 41 583. 40 6. 986. 40 .00 52.067.60  44. 4%
00010800 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLIES 45, 000 45, 000 18, 292. 64 1,780. 99 6, 697. 80 20.009.56  55.5%
00010800 70325 ADVERTI SING AND MAR 4,500 4,500 1, 453. 00 .00 450. 00 2.597.00 42.3%
00010800 70335 FUEL & AUTO REPAI R 1, 000 1, 000 295. 46 78.98 .00 704.54  29.5%
00010800 70336 AUDI O VI SUAL SUPPLI 52. 000 52. 000 22,523. 97 3, 863. 70 4,000. 54 25,475.49  51.0%
00010800 70365 DOMNLOADABLES 65, 000 65, 000 27.141. 92 4. 585. 39 1, 055. 94 36.802.14  43.4%
00010800 70368 PROGAMS & MEETI NGS 39, 500 39, 500 4, 969. 61 1, 689. 47 7.968. 56 26.561.83 32.8%
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00010800 70385 | NTERNET SERVI CE 28, 000 28, 000 12, 110. 03 6, 676. 32 .00 15,889.97  43.3%
00010800 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 3. 100 3. 100 1,199. 89 119. 69 776. 67 1,123.44  63.8%
00010800 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 7. 000 7. 000 784. 20 96. 05 55. 00 6.160.80 12.0%
00010800 70429 | N COUNTY TRAVEL 375 375 45. 26 45. 26 .00 329.74  12.1%
00010800 70435 BOOKS 256, 000 256, 000 93, 495. 37 14, 489. 44 36, 640. 43 125,864.20  50. 8%
00010800 70437 PERI ODI CALS 26, 000 25. 100 20, 610. 57 960. 30 1, 250. 00 3.239.43 87.1%
00010800 70469 SOFTWARE EXPENSE 64, 460 64, 460 29,119. 99 9,977. 00 2. 147.00 33.193.01  48.5%
00010800 70475  EQUI PNENT 10, 500 6. 200 565. 98 .00 452. 93 5.181.09  16.4%
00010800 70489 REFUNDS 1,500 1,500 741. 14 144. 82 22. 98 735.88  50. 9%
00010800 70528 DATABASES 66, 000 66. 000 46, 968. 75 11, 255. 00 2,587. 00 16,444.25  75. 1%
00010800 70678 CONTRACT SERVI CES 0 900 500. 00 40. 00 280. 00 120.00 86. 7%
00010800 80470 CAPI TAL EQUI PNENT 0 4,300 .00 .00 4,262. 10 37.90 99.1%
TOTAL COUNTY LI BRARY 2,231,711 2,231,711 960, 102. 87 172, 478. 19 79,131.20 1,192,476.93  46.6%
00010810 PARKS
00010810 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 55, 276 55, 276 24,874. 21 4,252. 00 .00 30,401.79  45.0%
00010810 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOWANC 720 720 332. 40 55. 40 .00 387.60  46.2%
00010810 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 4,300 4,300 1, 906. 28 325. 06 .00 2,393.72  44.3%
00010810 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 18, 046 18, 046 8. 805. 24 1,536. 28 .00 9.240.76  48.8%
00010810 60203 RETI REVENT 4,608 4,608 2. 082. 43 350. 18 .00 2.525.57  45.2%
00010810 70301 OFFI CE_ SUPPLI ES 150 150 .00 .00 .00 150. 00 . 0%
00010810 70303 SANI TATI ON SUPPLI ES 2,500 2,500 1,001. 96 739. 27 .00 1,498.04  40.1%
00010810 70330 GROCERI ES 3. 000 3. 000 999. 88 67.41 553. 38 1,446.74 51.8%
00010810 70335 AUTO REPAIR FUEL, 11, 000 11, 000 3, 006. 91 762. 03 184. 05 7.809.04  29.0%
00010810 70343 EQU PMENT PARTS & R 5. 000 5. 000 3.297. 84 1, 627. 86 77.59 1.624.57 67.5%
00010810 70358 SAFETY EQUI PMENT 500 500 - 00 .00 .00 500. 00 0%
00010810 70382 GRANT LOCAL NATCH 125, 000 125, 000 - 00 .00 .00 125, 000. 00 0%
00010810 70391 UNI FORVG 1,000 1. 000 432.78 53. 22 121. 44 445.78  55. 49
00010810 70418 HI RED SERVI CES 3. 600 3. 600 1, 800. 00 300. 00 1, 800. 00 .00 100. 0%
00010810 70440 UTI LI TI ES 11, 000 11, 000 2. 109. 85 359. 25 105. 22 8,784.93  20.1%
00010810 70460 EQUI PVENT RENTALS 2. 600 2. 600 - 00 .00 2,513. 20 86.80 96. 7%
00010810 70475 EQUI PNENT 2,340 2. 340 .00 .00 .00 2,340. 00 . 0%
00010810 70510 SI'GNS 1, 000 1, 000 28.00 .00 .00 972.00  2.8%
00010810 70530 BUI LDI NG REPAI R 12, 000 4,000 1,271. 62 1,118. 67 267. 29 2,461.09 38.5%
00010810 70572 HAND TOOLS & EQUI PM 300 300 284. 05 284. 05 .10 15.85 94.7%
00010810 70675 PROFESSI ONAL FEES 0 4,500 4,500. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
00010810 70676 SUPPLIES & OPERATI N 300 300 .00 .00 .00 300. 00 . 0%
00010810 80604 CONSTRUCTI ON EXPENS 0 3, 500 1, 056. 00 528. 00 .00 2,444.00  30.2%
TOTAL PARKS 264, 240 264, 240 57, 789. 45 12, 358. 68 5,622. 27 200, 828.28  24.0%

00010900 EXTENSI ON SERVI CE
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00010900 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 143, 661 143, 661 55, 972. 52 9, 869. 72 .00 87,688.48  39.0%
00010900 50108 SALARY/ PARTTI NE 11, 818 11, 818 4. 920. 82 196. 37 .00 6.897.18  41.6%
00010900 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOWANC 2. 880 2. 880 1,052. 22 193. 83 .00 1,827.78  36.5%
00010900 50427 AUTO ALLOMANCE 23,021 23, 021 7.417. 76 1, 387.01 .00 15, 603.24  32.2%
00010900 60201 FI CA/ VEDI CARE 13, 876 13, 876 4, 961. 96 813. 01 .00 8.914.04  35.8%
00010900 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 18, 046 18, 046 9. 217. 80 1, 606. 60 .00 8.828.20 51.1%
00010900 60203 RETI REVENT 14, 870 14, 870 3.194. 78 551. 11 .00 11, 675.22  21.5%
00010900 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 1, 800 1, 800 1,393. 62 181. 54 56. 46 349.92  80. 6%
00010900 70335 AUTO REPAIR_ FUEL, 6. 500 6. 500 1,483. 60 340. 10 48. 43 4,967.97  23.6%
00010900 70380 HORTI CULTURE DEMONS 600 600 243. 28 78. 81 116. 49 240.23  60. 0%
00010900 70393 STOCKSHOW TRAVEL & 5, 000 5, 000 2,130. 76 1, 263. 41 1,121.85 1,747.39  65. 1%
00010900 70394 HOVE DEMONSTRATI ON 300 300 .00 .00 .00 300. 00 . 0%
00010900 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 1,470 1,470 1, 180. 00 100. 00 .00 290.00  80. 3%
00010900 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 8. 000 8. 000 1,293. 94 670. 94 .00 6,706.06  16.2%
00010900 70441 FACI LI TIES 2. 000 2. 000 .00 .00 .00 2. 000. 00 . 0%
00010900 70475 EQU PNENT 2. 150 2,150 156. 74 .00 .00 1,993.26  7.3%
00010900 70496 NOTARY BOND 71 71 - 00 .00 .00 71. 00 0%
00010900 70507 AGRI CULTURE DEMONST 300 300 - 00 .00 .00 300. 00 0%
TOTAL EXTENSI ON SERVI CE 256, 363 256, 363 94, 619. 80 17, 252. 45 1, 343. 23 160, 399.97  37.4%
00011190 COUNTY COURTS
00011190 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 100 100 105. 19 .00 .00 -5.19 105. 2%
00011190 70411 REPORTI NG SERVI CE 250 250 .00 .00 .00 250. 00 . 0%
00011190 70414 JURORS 500 500 .00 .00 .00 500. 00 . 0%
00011190 70425 W TNESS EXPENSE 2,000 2,000 1, 246. 90 520. 00 .00 753.10  62. 3%
00011190 70483 JURORS/ MEALS & LODG 1, 250 1, 250 301. 25 52. 75 119. 28 829.47  33.6%
00011190 70496 NOTARY BOND 71 71 .00 .00 .00 71. 00 . 0%
00011190 70564 ASSI GNED COUNSEL: M 250, 000 250, 000 126, 373. 25 24, 950. 00 .00 123,626.75  50. 5%
00011190 70566 ASSI GNED COUNSEL: GU 100, 000 100, 000 42! 665. 00 12, 110. 53 .00 57.335.00 42.7%
00011190 70580 PSYCHOLOGI CAL EXAMS 5. 000 5. 000 2. 000. 00 1, 000. 00 .00 3.000.00  40.0%
TOTAL COUNTY COURTS 359, 171 359, 171 172, 691. 59 38, 633. 28 119. 28 186,360.13  48.1%
00011300 JP PCT 2 BUI LD NG
00011300 70303 SANI TATI ON SUPPLI ES 400 400 72.00 .00 .00 328.00  18.0%
00011300 70358 SAFETY EQUI PNVENT 100 100 100. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
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00011300 70418 H RED SERVI CES 209 209 209.00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
00011300 70433 | NSPECTI ON FEES 58 58 8.00 8. 00 .00 50. 00 13. 8%
00011300 70440 UTILITIES 5,484 5,484 1,763.48 342. 37 3, 720.52 .00 100.0%
00011300 70462 OFFI CE RENTAL 23,833 23, 833 11, 800. 42 1,986.02 11,916.12 116.46  99. 5%
00011300 70530 BUI LDl NG REPAIR 1,500 1,500 95.01 42.33 42.33 1, 362. 66 9.2%
TOTAL JP PCT 2 BU LDI NG 31, 584 31, 584 14,047.91 2,378.72 15, 678. 97 1,857.12 94. 1%
00011310 CI U BU LDI NG
00011310 70303 SANI TATI ON SUPPLI ES 250 250 .00 .00 .00 250. 00 . 0%
00011310 70433 | NSPECTI ON FEES 54 54 4.00 4.00 .00 50. 00 7. 4%
TOTAL Cl U BU LDI NG 304 304 4.00 4.00 .00 300. 00 1.3%
00011320 SHCP BUI LDI NG
00011320 70303 SANI TATI ON SUPPLI ES 350 350 155. 25 155. 25 .00 194.75 44. 4%
00011320 70358 SAFETY EQUI PMENT 780 780 309. 55 54.95 564. 25 -93.80 112.0%
00011320 70418 HI RED SERVI CES 209 209 209.00 .00 .00 .00 100.0%
00011320 70433 | NSPECTI ON FEES 206 206 120. 25 120. 25 .00 85.75 58.4%
00011320 70440 UTILITIES 13, 548 13, 548 5,301.10 936. 16 8, 246. 90 .00 100. 0%
00011320 70530 BUI LDI NG REPAI R 3, 000 3, 000 246. 66 246. 66 .00 2,753. 34 8. 2%
00011320 80504 CAP BUI LDI NG | MPROV 0 3, 600 3,297. 03 .00 .00 302.97 91.6%
TOTAL SHOP BUI LDI NG 18, 093 21, 693 9, 638. 84 1, 513. 27 8,811. 15 3,243.01 85. 1%
00011340 NORTH BRANCH LI BRARY
00011340 70303 SANI TATI ON SUPPLI ES 200 200 .00 00 .00 200.00 . 0%
00011340 70358 SAFETY EQUI PMENT 125 125 125. 00 00 .00 .00 100.0%
00011340 70418 H RED SERVI CES 1,047 1,047 247.00 .00 .00 800. 00 23. 6%
00011340 70433 | NSPECTI ON FEES 58 58 8. 00 8. 00 .00 50.00 13.8%
00011340 70440 UTILITIES 7,212 7,212 2,389.94 405. 78 4,822.06 .00 100. 0%
00011340 70530 BU LD NG REPAIR 1,500 1,500 216. 49 38. 52 85. 00 1,198.51  20.1%
TOTAL NORTH BRANCH LI BRARY 10, 142 10, 142 2,986. 43 452. 30 4,907. 06 2,248.51 77.8%
00011350 WEST BRANCH LI BRARY
00011350 70303 SANI TATI ON SUPPLI ES 125 125 .00 .00 .00 125. 00 . 0%
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00011350 70358 SAFETY EQUI PMENT 125 125 125.00 00 .00 .00 100.098
00011350 70418 H RED SERVI CES 1,709 1,709 209. 00 .00 .00 1, 500. 00 12. 2%
00011350 70433 | NSPECTI ON FEES 158 158 4.00 4.00 .00 154. 00 2.5%
00011350 70440 UTILITIES 9, 360 9, 360 2,985. 27 579. 82 6,374.73 .00 100.0%
00011350 70530 BUI LDI NG REPAI R 1,500 1,500 120. 26 7.93 .00 1,379.74 8. 0%
00011350 80504 CAP BUI LDI NG | MPROV 10, 000 10, 000 .00 .00 .00 10, 000. 00 . 0%
TOTAL WEST BRANCH LI BRARY 22,977 22,977 3, 443.53 591.75 6,374.73 13,158.74 42. 7%
00011360 FACI LI TI ES MAI NTENANCE
00011360 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 372, 440 372, 440 161, 098. 50 24,492. 90 .00 211,341.50 43.3%
00011360 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOWANC , 44 , 44 664. 56 110.76 .00 775.44  46.2%
00011360 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 28, 782 28,782 12,113.13 1,865.01 .00 16,668.87 42.1%
00011360 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 96, 998 96, 998 45, 561. 27 7,680.19 .00 51,436.73 47.0%
00011360 60203 RETI REMENT 30, 842 30, 842 13, 372. 23 2,000. 32 .00 17,469.77 43.4%
00011360 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 700 700 372.98 162. 95 .00 327. 02 53. 3%
00011360 70335 AUTO REPAIR, FUEL, 10, 000 10, 000 4,048. 92 1,463. 64 275.57 5,675.51 43.2%
00011360 70343 EQUI PMENT PARTS & R 600 600 5.70 5.70 .00 594. 30 1. 0%
00011360 70351 SHOP SUPPLI ES 300 300 54. 85 .00 .00 245. 15 18. 3%
00011360 70358 SAFETY EQUI PMENT 1, 000 1, 000 40. 32 .00 .00 959. 68 4. 0%
00011360 70391 UNI FORNMB 5, 408 5, 408 2,300.70 534. 88 3,107.30 .00 100.0%
00011360 70451 RADI O RENT & REPAIR 500 500 194. 26 102. 64 .00 305.74  38. 9%
00011360 70475 EQUI PMENT 6, 500 6, 500 533. 71 .00 5,492.78 473.51 92. 7%
00011360 70572 HAND TOOLS & EQUI PM 2,000 2,000 1, 236. 97 247.55 7.68 755. 35 62. 2%
TOTAL FACI LI TI ES MAI NTENANCE 557, 510 557, 510 241, 598. 10 38, 666. 54 8, 883. 33 307,028.57  44.9%
00011370 TAX ASSESSCR DRI VE UP
00011370 70418 H RED SERVI CES 171 171 171.00 .00 .00 .00 100.0%
00011370 70433 | NSPECTI ON FEES 54 54 4.00 4.00 .00 50. 00 7.4%
00011370 70530 BU LDI NG REPAI R 250 250 19. 44 .00 .00 230. 56 7.8%
TOTAL TAX ASSESSCR DRI VE UP 475 475 194. 44 4.00 .00 280.56  40. 9%
00011380 CUSTODI AL SERVI CES
00011380 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 315, 216 315, 216 140, 648. 07 23,974. 16 .00 174,567.93 44.6%
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00011380 50108 SALARY/ PARTTI ME 42, 457 42, 457 18, 256. 96 2, 954. 61 .00 24,200.04  43.0%
00011380 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOWANC 1. 080 1. 080 498. 48 83. 08 .00 581.52  46.2%
00011380 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 27. 463 27, 463 12,132. 51 2,052. 24 .00 15,330.49  44.2%
00011380 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 126, 332 126, 332 59. 323. 65 9. 984. 76 .00 67.008.35 47.0%
00011380 60203 RETI REMENT 29, 429 29, 429 13,171. 70 2.196. 03 .00 16, 257.30  44.8%
00011380 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 500 500 296. 58 .00 83. 10 120.32  75.9%
00011380 70335 AUTO REPAIR_ FUEL, 2,000 2,000 286. 32 50. 89 27.89 1,685.79 15.7%
00011380 70343 EQUI PVENT PARTS & R 3,000 3,000 915. 07 -195. 00 .00 2.084.93  30.5%
00011380 70351 SHOP SUPPLIES 250 250 - 00 .00 27.81 222.19  11.1%
00011380 70391 UNI FORVG 3, 000 2,500 913. 39 310. 69 24. 69 1,561.92  37.5%
00011380 70475 EQUI PNENT 4,160 4,160 3,130. 73 2, 057. 00 .00 1,029.27 75.3%
00011380 70572 HAND TOOLS & EQUI PM 100 600 378. 39 378. 39 199. 90 21.71  96. 4%
TOTAL CUSTODI AL SERVI CES 554, 987 554, 987 249, 951. 85 43, 846. 85 363. 39 304,671.76  45.1%
00011390 COURT STREET ANNEX
00011390 70303 SANI TATI ON SUPPLI ES 3, 750 3, 750 1,757.75 .00 .00 1,992.25  46.9%
00011390 70358 SAFETY EQUI PNVENT 240 240 .00 .00 .00 240. 00 . 0%
00011390 70383 GENERATOR FUEL 500 500 - 00 .00 .00 500. 00 0%
00011390 70418 HI RED SERVI CES 6, 059 6, 059 1,281.00 185. 00 1, 338. 00 3,440.00  43.2%
00011390 70433 | NSPECTI ON FEES 1,178 1,178 202. 00 52. 00 .00 976.00 17.1%
00011390 70440 UTILITIES 64. 104 64. 104 21, 309. 96 4,195. 50 42,794. 04 .00 100. 0%
00011390 70530 BUI LDI NG REPAI R 7. 000 16, 970 4,342. 74 1,433. 14 .00 12,627.26  25.6%
00011390 80504 CAP BUI LDI NG | MPROV 75, 000 65, 030 - 00 .00 .00 65. 030. 00 0%
TOTAL COURT STREET ANNEX 157, 831 157, 831 28, 893. 45 5, 865. 64 44,132.04 84,805.51  46.3%
00011400 COURTHOUSE BUI LDI NG
00011400 70303 SANI TATI ON SUPPLI ES 6, 000 6, 000 2,919. 10 423.20 .00 3,080.90 48.7%
00011400 70352 YARD SUPPLIES 1,000 1, 000 .00 .00 .00 1, 000. 00 . 0%
00011400 70358 SAFETY EQUI PNENT 250 250 .00 .00 .00 250. 00 . 0%
00011400 70418 HI RED SERVI CES 13,114 13,114 4, 148. 80 445. 00 3, 725. 20 5,240.00  60. 0%
00011400 70433 | NSPECTI ON FEES 1,467 1,467 768. 00 68. 00 .00 699.00 52. 4%
00011400 70440 UTI LI TIES 85, 248 97, 248 32, 315. 70 8, 797. 97 64, 932. 30 .00 100. 0%
00011400 70530 BUI LDI NG REPAI R 20, 000 20, 000 4. 808. 25 . 099. 13 345. 81 14,845.94 25 8%
00011400 80504 CAP BUI LDI NG | MPROV 610, 000 546, 500 17, 737. 00 .00 .00 528.763.00  3.2%
TOTAL COURTHOUSE BUI LDI NG 737,079 685, 579 62, 696. 85 7,833.30 69, 003. 31 553,878.84  19.2%

00011410 EDD B. KEYES BU LDI NG
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00011410 70303 SANI TATI ON SUPPLI ES 3, 250 3, 250 1, 091. 30 380. 40 .00 2,158.70 33. 6%
00011410 70358 SAFETY EQUI PMENT 150 150 .00 .00 .00 150. 00 . 0%
00011410 70418 HI RED SERVI CES 6, 863 6, 863 3,323.24 00 3,299.76 240. 00 96. 5%
00011410 70433 | NSPECTI ON FEES 1, 657 1, 657 502. 00 132. 00 .00 1, 155. 00 30. 3%
00011410 70440 UTILITIES 83, 064 83, 064 30, 996. 37 4, 336. 55 52, 067. 63 .00 100. 0%
00011410 70530 BU LDI NG REPAI R 10, 000 12, 445 7,899. 35 1,963. 67 .00 4, 545. 65 63. 5%
00011410 80504 CAP BUI LDI NG | MPROV 2, 845, 000 2, 845, 000 260, 408. 50 90, 401. 27 2,562, 018. 26 22,573. 24 99. 2%

TOTAL EDD B. KEYES BUI LDI NG 2,949, 984 2,952, 429 304, 220. 76 97, 213. 89 2,617, 385. 65 30, 822. 59 99. 0%
00011420 JAIL BUI LD NG
00011420 70303 SANI TATI ON SUPPLI ES 4,500 4,500 1,142.70 .00 .00 3, 357.30 25. 4%
00011420 70327 KITCHEN REPAI RS 20, 000 20, 000 7,623. 37 1, 239. 06 4,634. 33 7,742. 30 61. 3%
00011420 70383 GENERATOR FUEL 500 500 .00 .00 .00 500. 00 . 0%
00011420 70418 HI RED SERVI CES 39, 092 39, 092 16, 286. 96 2,455, 36 6, 424. 48 16, 380. 56 58. 1%
00011420 70433 | NSPECTI ON FEES 9,579 9,579 1,125.25 285. 25 .00 8,453. 75 11. 7%
00011420 70440 UTILITIES 427, 644 439, 632 168, 525. 60 33,632. 61 271, 106. 40 .00 100.098
00011420 70465 SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 10, 000 10, 000 2,736.17 721.55 .00 7,263. 83 27. 4%
00011420 70530 BU LDI NG REPAI R 145, 000 145, 000 76, 562. 82 10, 052. 30 9, 798. 82 58, 638. 36 59. 6%
00011420 70576 LAUNDRY EQUI PMENT , 50 , 50 661. 67 61. 32 .00 6, 838. 33 8. 8%

TOTAL JAI L BU LDI NG 663, 815 675, 803 274, 664. 54 48, 447. 45 291, 964. 03 109, 174. 43 83. 8%
00011430 SHERI FF BUI LDI NG
00011430 70303 SANI TATI ON SUPPLI ES 2,500 2,500 380. 40 00 .00 2,119. 60 15. 2%
00011430 70352 YARD SUPPLI ES 250 250 .00 00 .00 250. 00 . 0%
00011430 70383 GENERATOR FUEL 500 500 .00 00 .00 500. 00 . 0%
00011430 70418 HI RED SERVI CES 1,710 1,710 209. 00 .00 .00 1,501. 00 12. 2%
00011430 70433 | NSPECTI ON FEES 82 82 32.00 32.00 .00 50. 00 39. 0%
00011430 70440 UTILITIES 30, 864 30, 864 10, 012. 26 1,897.01 20, 851. 74 .00 100.098
00011430 70465 SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 1, 500 1, 500 .00 .00 .00 1, 500. 00 . 0%
00011430 70530 BU LDI NG REPAI R 9, 000 9, 000 2, 305. 49 9. 86 20. 58 6,673.93 25. 8%

TOTAL SHERI FF BUI LDI NG 46, 406 46, 406 12, 939. 15 1,938.87 20, 872. 32 12,594.53 72. 9%
00011440 JUV DETENTI ON BUI LDI NG
00011440 70303 SAN TATI ON SUPPLI ES 1, 000 1, 000 951. 66 481. 31 .00 48. 34 95. 2%
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00011440 70327 KI TCHEN REPAI RS 2,725 2,725 338. 37 .00 .00 2,386.63 12.4%
00011440 70352 YARD SUPPLIES 100 100 - 00 .00 .00 100. 00 0%
00011440 70383 GENERATOR FUEL 500 500 - 00 .00 .00 500. 00 0%
00011440 70418 HI RED SERVI CES 7,374 7,374 2,551. 48 .00 .00 4,822.52  34.6%
00011440 70433 | NSPECTI ON FEES 1. 449 1. 449 387. 00 282. 00 .00 1,062.00 26.7%
00011440 70440 UTI LI TIES 55. 596 56. 436 17, 805. 24 2,915. 06 38, 630. 76 .00 100. 0%
00011440 70530 BUI LDI NG REPAI R 22. 000 17, 160 5.154. 34 895. 43 128. 00 11,877.66  30.8%
00011440 70576 LAUNDRY EQUI PNENT 1, 000 1, 000 .00 .00 .00 1, 000. 00 . 0%
00011440 80504 CAP BUI LDI'NG | NPROV 80, 000 80, 000 15, 300. 00 .00 .00 64, 700. 00  19.1%
TOTAL JUV DETENTI ON BUI LDI NG 171, 744 167, 744 42, 488. 09 4,573. 80 38, 758. 76 86,497.15  48.4%
00011450 TURNER BUI LDI NG
00011450 70418 HI RED SERVI CES 209 209 209. 00 .00 .00 .00 100.0%
00011450 70433 | NSPECTI ON FEES 54 54 - 00 .00 .00 54. 00 0%
00011450 70440 UTI LI TIES 1, 800 4,927 655. 41 145. 12 1, 144. 59 3,127.00  36.5%
00011450 70530 BUI LDI NG REPAI R 2,000 2. 000 455. 70 315. 70 320. 00 1,224.30 38.8%
00011450 80504 CAP BUI LDI NG | MPROV 0 46, 873 14, 657. 79 12, 276. 25 16, 692. 52 15.522.69  66. 9%
TOTAL TURNER BUI LDI NG 4,063 54, 063 15, 977. 90 12, 737. 07 18, 157. 11 19,927.99  63.1%
00011470 SHAVER BUI LDI NG
00011470 70303 SANI TATI ON SUPPLI ES 500 500 133. 40 .00 .00 366.60  26.7%
00011470 70418 HI RED SERVI CES 300 300 209. 00 .00 .00 91.00 69.7%
00011470 70433 | NSPECTI ON FEES 143 143 142. 25 142. 25 .00 .75 99.5%
00011470 70440 UTI LI TIES 6,528 6,528 2,008. 84 411.96 4,519. 16 .00 100. 0%
00011470 70530 BUI LDI NG REPAI R 1. 000 1. 000 170. 19 49. 86 .00 829.81 17.0%
TOTAL SHAVER BUI LDI NG 8,471 8,471 2, 663. 68 604. 07 4,519. 16 1,288.16 84.8%
00011480 | RVI NG STREET BUI LDI NG
00011480 70303 SANI TATI ON SUPPLI ES 500 500 339. 30 .00 .00 160.70  67.9%
00011480 70418 HI RED SERVI CES 1, 209 1, 209 209. 00 .00 .00 1,000.00 17.3%
00011480 70433 | NSPECTI ON FEES 58 58 33. 00 33.00 .00 25.00 56. 9%
00011480 70440 UTILITIES 4,932 4,752 1,378.19 291. 90 3,373.81 .00 100. 0%
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00011480 70530 BUI LDI NG REPAI R 2,500 2,500 61. 42 .00 .00 2,438.58  2.5%
TOTAL | RVI NG STREET BUI LDI NG 9,199 9,019 2,020.91 324. 90 3,373.81 3,624.28 59.8%
00011490 4H BUI LDI NG
00011490 70303 SANI TATI ON SUPPLI ES 650 650 622. 70 71.90 .00 27.30  95.8%
00011490 70418 HI RED SERVI CES 487 487 247. 00 .00 .00 240.00 50. 7%
00011490 70433 | NSPECTI ON FEES 545 545 101. 00 101. 00 .00 444.00  18.5%
00011490 70440 UTI LI TIES 14, 292 14, 832 5, 416. 46 1, 085. 06 9, 382. 54 33.00 99.8%
00011490 70530 BUI LDI NG REPAI R 1. 000 1, 000 92.14 7.20 .00 907.86  9.2%
00011490 80504 CAP BUI LDI NG | MPROV 10, 000 10, 000 .00 .00 .00 10, 000. 00 0%
TOTAL 4H BUI LDI NG 26, 974 27,514 6, 479. 30 1, 265. 16 9, 382. 54 11, 652.16  57.7%
00011620 TDCJ WORK CAMP
00011620 70418 HI RED SERVI CES 2,895 2,895 2,270. 56 1, 089. 60 .00 624.44  78.4%
00011620 70433 | NSPECTI ON FEES 650 650 - 00 .00 .00 650. 00 0%
00011620 70530 BUI LDI NG REPAI R 25, 000 25, 000 5, 326. 20 2,926. 06 3. 65 19,670.15 21.3%
TOTAL TDCJ WORK CAMP 28, 545 28, 545 7,596. 76 4,015. 66 3.65 20,944.59  26.6%
00011630 3020 N BRYANT BLDG EXP
00011630 70303 SANI TATI ON SUPPLI ES 7,500 7,500 4,596. 51 1,426.23 17 2,903.32 61.3%
00011630 70358 SAFETY EQUI PNVENT 774 774 390. 88 78.78 342. 90 40.22  94.8%
00011630 70383 GENERATOR FUEL 500 500 - 00 .00 .00 500. 00 0%
00011630 70418 HI RED SERVI CES 1,435 1,435 714. 40 .00 .00 720.60  49.8%
00011630 70433 | NSPECTI ON FEES 2,115 2,115 154. 25 154. 25 .00 1,960.75  7.3%
00011630 70440 UTILITIES 3020 N BR 111, 516 111, 516 37, 060. 97 13, 778. 26 74, 455. 03 .00 100. 0%
00011630 70465 SURVEI LLANCE SYSTEM 1. 500 1. 500 979. 52 .00 .00 520.48  65. 3%
00011630 70530 BLDG REPAI R 3020 N 8. 500 10, 500 8,970. 94 4,843. 86 263. 37 1,265.69  87.9%
00011630 80504 CAP BUI LDI NG | MPROV 235, 000 235, 000 .00 .00 .00 235, 000. 00 . 0%
TOTAL 3020 N BRYANT BLDG EXP 368, 840 370, 840 52, 867. 47 20, 281. 38 75, 061. 47 242,911.06  34.5%
00011800 STEPHENS CENTRAL LIBR BLDG EXP
00011800 70303 SANI TATI ON SUPPLI ES 7,000 7,000 3, 750. 76 1, 666. 76 .14 3,249.10 53.6%
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00011800 70358 SAFETY EQUI PMENT 440 440 212. 15 41.55 227. 85 .00 100. 0%
00011800 70418 HI RED SERVI CES 12, 037 12, 037 5, 704.77 1,212.19 2,382.21 3, 950. 02 67. 2%
00011800 70433 | NSPECTI ON FEES 5,944 5,944 1,451.00 1,001. 00 .00 4,493. 00 24. 4%
00011800 70440 UTILITIES 184,104 183, 744 52,876. 81 10, 703. 06 130, 867. 19 .00 100.098
00011800 70465 SURVEI LLANCE SYSTEM 1, 000 1, 000 .00 .00 .00 1, 000. 00 . 0%
00011800 70530 BUI LDI NG REPAI R 32, 000 30, 000 15, 953. 85 4,084.03 1,434. 21 12, 611. 94 58. 0%

TOTAL STEPHENS CENTRAL LI BR BLDG 242,525 240, 165 79, 949. 34 18, 708. 59 134, 911. 60 25, 304. 06 89. 5%
00011920 CONTI NGENCY
00011920 70601 ESTI MATED RESERVES 385, 000 262,514 .00 .00 .00 262, 514. 00 . 0%

TOTAL CONTI NGENCY 385, 000 262,514 .00 .00 .00 262,514. 00 . 0%
00011980 ROAD & BRIDGE 1 & 3 EXPENSES
00011980 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 453, 556 453, 556 203, 764. 09 35, 056. 18 .00 249,791.91 44. 9%
00011980 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOMANC 5, 040 5, 040 2,326.56 387.76 .00 2,713. 44 46. 2%
00011980 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 35, 260 35, 260 15,593. 79 2,677.24 .00 19, 666. 21 44, 2%
00011980 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 108, 276 108, 276 52,831. 44 9,217. 68 .00 55, 444. 56 48. 8%
00011980 60203 RETI REMENT 37,784 37,784 17,024. 54 2,881. 58 .00 20, 759. 46 45. 1%
00011980 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 500 500 196. 51 .00 .00 303. 49 39. 3%
00011980 70337 GASOLI NE 50, 000 50, 000 13, 498. 16 4,184.13 .00 36, 501. 84 27.0%
00011980 70338 FUEL 150, 000 150, 000 32, 456. 15 8, 189. 65 4,512. 00 113, 031. 85 24. 6%
00011980 70341 TIRES & TUBES 30, 000 30, 000 8, 035. 90 1, 619. 10 182. 83 21,781. 27 27. 4%
00011980 70343 EQUI PMENT PARTS & R 94, 000 89, 898 48,414.70 12,515.55 4, 953. 60 36,529.70 59. 4%
00011980 70391 UNI FORVB 7,500 7,500 3, 380. 34 704.82 2,965.15 1,154.51 84. 6%
00011980 70403 BOND PREM UNS 1, 600 1, 600 1, 455. 00 1, 035. 00 .00 145. 00 90. 9%
00011980 70405 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ON 500 500 136. 30 136. 30 .00 363. 70 27. 3%
00011980 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 1, 000 1, 000 .00 .00 .00 1, 000. 00 . 0%
00011980 70440 UTILITIES 17, 000 17, 000 3,561. 28 352. 45 9, 488. 72 3, 950. 00 76. 896
00011980 70460 EQUI PMENT RENTALS 0 3, 564 3, 563. 42 3, 563. 42 .00 .58 100. 0%
00011980 70675 PROFESSI ONAL FEES 500 500 .00 .00 .00 500. 00 . 0%
00011980 80571 AUTOMOBI LES 0 538 478. 50 478. 50 .99 58. 51 89. 1%

TOTAL ROAD & BRIDCGE 1 & 3 EXPENSE 992, 516 992, 516 406, 716. 68 82, 999. 36 22,103. 29 563, 696. 03 43. 2%
00011990 RCAD & BRIDGE 2 & 4 EXPENSES
00011990 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 394, 261 394, 261 172, 030. 85 29,377.99 .00 222,230. 15 43. 6%
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00011990 50108 SALARY/ PARTTI ME 20, 020 20, 020 10, 150. 68 1, 783.68 .00 9, 869. 32 50. 7%
00011990 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOMANC 5, 400 5, 400 2,437. 36 401. 61 .00 2,962.64 45. 1%
00011990 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 32,317 32, 317 14,067.13 2,420. 95 .00 18, 249.87 43.5%
00011990 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 104, 266 104, 266 45, 638. 62 8, 459. 06 .00 58,627.38 43.8%
00011990 60203 RETI REMENT 34,630 34,630 15, 248. 35 2, 566. 06 .00 19,381.65 44.0%
00011990 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 400 400 .00 .00 .00 400. 00 . 0%
00011990 70330 GROCERI ES 200 200 .00 .00 .00 200. 00 . 0%
00011990 70337 GASCLI NE 40, 000 40, 000 6, 245. 80 .00 5, 380. 00 28, 374. 20 29. 1%
00011990 70338 FUEL 90, 000 90, 000 23,159.70 5, 460. 53 5. 47 66, 834. 83 25. 7%
00011990 70341 TIRES & TUBES 15, 000 15, 000 6, 029. 30 380. 81 3, 207. 42 5, 763. 28 61. 6%
00011990 70343 EQUI PMENT PARTS & R 60, 000 60, 000 34,532.50 6, 681. 24 645. 29 24,822.21 58. 6%
00011990 70358 SAFETY EQUI PMENT 1, 000 1, 000 .00 .00 .00 1, 000. 00 . 0%
00011990 70385 | NTERNET SERVI CE 400 400 177.01 25. 36 180. 82 42. 17 89. 5%
00011990 70391 UNI FORNVB 6, 000 6, 000 2,977.01 621. 00 2,282.41 740. 58 87. 7%
00011990 70403 BOND PREM UVB 765 765 765. 00 690. 00 .00 .00 100.0%
00011990 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 3, 500 3, 500 1,205.74 100. 00 .00 2,294.26 34. 4%
00011990 70440 UTILITIES 13, 000 13, 000 2,780. 06 637.43 3,291.94 6,928.00 46. 7%
00011990 70460 EQUI PMENT RENTALS 1, 000 1, 000 141. 30 .00 .00 858. 70 14. 1%
00011990 70530 BUILDI NG REPAI R 3, 000 3, 000 2,408. 02 00 .00 591. 98 80. 3%

TOTAL ROAD & BRI DGE 2 & 4 EXPENSE 825, 159 825, 159 339, 994. 43 59, 605. 72 14, 993. 35 470,171.22  43.0%
00014100 COURTHOUSE SECURI TY
00014100 50105 SALARY/ EMPLOYEES 337,077 337, 049 131,130.74 21, 029. 03 .00 205, 918. 26 38. 9%
00014100 50119 SALARY/ OVERTI ME 0 28 27.50 .00 .00 .50 98. 2%
00014100 50388 CELL PHONE ALLOMNC 1, 080 1, 080 498. 48 83. 08 .00 581.52  46.2%
00014100 50391 UNI FORM ALLOWANCE 600 600 276. 96 46. 16 .00 323.04  46.2%
00014100 60201 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 25,915 25,915 9, 803. 66 1,567.12 .00 16,111.34 37.8%
00014100 60202 GROUP HOSPI TAL | NSU 69, 929 69, 929 22,030. 06 3 840. 70 .00 47,898.94  31.5%
00014100 60203 RETI REMENT 27,770 27,770 10, 906. 32 720 20 .00 16, 863. 68 39. 3%
00014100 70301 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 500 500 .75 25 292.64 193.61 61. 3%
00014100 70428 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG , 600 , 600 .00 00 .00 1, 600. 00 . 0%
00014100 70445 SOFTWARE NAI NTENANC 11 500 11 500 8, 707. 46 8, 556. 00 35.57 2,756. 97 76. 0%
00014100 70475 EQUI PMENT 0 6, 500 6,470. 00 6, 470. 00 .00 30. 00 99. 5%

TOTAL COURTHOUSE SECURI TY 475, 971 482, 471 189, 864. 93 43, 317. 54 328.21 292, 277. 86 39. 4%
12078 BAI L BOND BOARD
00010330 BAI L BOND BOARD
00010330 70301 12078 OFFI CE SUPPLI E 500 500 81. 00 .00 .00 419. 00 16. 2%
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00010330 70407 12078 LEGAL REPRESEN 3, 000 3, 000 .00 .00 .00 3, 000. 00 . 0%
00010330 70411 12078 REPORTI NG SERV 500 500 .00 .00 .00 500. 00 . 0%
00010330 70428 12078 TRAVEL & TRAIN 500 500 .00 .00 .00 500. 00 . 0%
TOTAL BAI L BOND BOARD 4,500 4,500 81. 00 .00 .00 4,419. 00 1.8%
14074 ABATEMENT
00010090 NON- DEPARTMENTAL
00010090 70367 14074 PUBLI C NU SSAN 5, 000 5, 000 .00 .00 .00 5, 000. 00 . 0%
TOTAL NON- DEPARTMENTAL 5, 000 5, 000 .00 .00 .00 5, 000. 00 . 0%
16500 COURT | NTAKE
00010560 JUVEN LE PROBATI ON
00010560 50102 16500 SALARY/ DI STRI C 89, 040 89, 040 40, 068. 29 6, 849. 28 .00 48,971.71  45.0%
00010560 50105 16500 SALARY/ EMPLOYE 215,919 215,919 97, 788. 58 15, 544. 56 .00 118,130.42  45.3%
00010560 50125 16500 JUVEN LE BOARD , 000 , 000 2, 888. 60 444,40 .00 ,111.40 48. 1%
00010560 50388 16500 CELL PHONE ALL 1, 440 1, 440 664. 68 110.78 .00 775.32  46.2%
00010560 60201 16500 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 23, 899 23, 899 10, 540. 62 1,732.18 .00 13,358.38 44.1%
00010560 60202 16500 GROUP HOSPI TAL 49, 589 49, 589 24,710.11 3, 482. 27 .00 24,878.89  49.8%
00010560 60203 16500 RETI REMENT 25,610 25,610 11, 663. 31 1,865.72 .00 13,946.69  45.5%
00010560 70301 16500 OFFI CE SUPPLI E 5,700 5,700 4,313.63 730. 14 118. 35 1, 268. 02 77. 8%
00010560 70403 16500 BOND PREM UNMS 189 189 189. 00 .00 .00 .00 100.098
00010560 70459 16500 COPY MACHI NE R 700 700 .00 00 .00 700. 00 . 0%
00010560 70475 16500 EQUI PVENT 1, 000 1, 000 .00 00 .00 1, 000. 00 . 0%
00010560 70496 16500 ARY BOND 71 71 71.00 00 .00 .00 100. 0%
TOTAL JUVEN LE PROBATI ON 419, 157 419, 157 192, 897. 82 30, 759. 33 118. 35 226, 140.83  46. 0%
16501 DI RECT SUPERVI SI ON
00010560 JUVEN LE PROBATI ON
00010560 50105 16501 SALARY/ EMPLOYE 588, 067 588, 067 236, 759. 48 40, 231. 98 .00 351,307.52  40.3%
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00010560 50388 16501 CELL PHONE ALL 3,120 3,120 1,274.04 101. 49 .00 1,845.96  40.8%
00010560 60201 16501 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 45, 226 45, 226 17, 309. 39 2,931.59 .00 27,916. 61 38. 3%
00010560 60202 16501 GROUP HOSPI TAL 138, 595 138, 595 56, 943. 67 10, 384. 03 00 81,651.33 41.1%
00010560 60203 16501 RETI REMENT 48, 462 48, 462 19, 665. 23 3, 285. 92 .00 28,796.77 40.6%
00010560 70335 16501 FUEL & AUTO RE 26, 000 26, 000 4,801. 54 721.84 270.71 20,927.75 19. 5%
00010560 70388 16501 CELL PHONE/ PAG 1, 260 1, 260 206. 90 147.90 36. 95 1,016. 15 19. 4%
00010560 70428 16501 TRAVEL & TRAIN 21, 250 21, 250 4,740. 16 1,278.55 1,817. 27 14, 692. 57 30. 9%
00010560 80571 16501 AUTOMOBI LES 18, 000 18, 000 18, 000. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 098

TOTAL JUVEN LE PROBATI ON 889, 980 889, 980 359, 700. 41 59, 083. 30 2,124.93 528,154.66 40.7%
16509 DETENTI ON PRE- ADJUDI CATI ON
00010430 JUVEN LE DETENTI ON CENTER
00010430 50105 16509 SALARY/ EMPLOYE 681, 007 681, 007 305, 969. 34 52, 360. 24 00 375,037.66 44. 9%
00010430 50108 16509 SALARY/ PARTTI M 37,544 37,544 10, 434. 03 1,755. 64 00 27,109. 97 27. 8%
00010430 50388 16509 CELL PHONE ALL 1, 080 1, 080 498. 48 83. 08 00 581.52  46.2%
00010430 60201 16509 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 55, 053 55, 053 23,571.68 3,998. 52 00 31,481.32 42.8%
00010430 60202 16509 GROUP HOSPI TAL 177,169 177,169 86, 147. 29 15, 274. 60 00 91,021.71  48.6%
00010430 60203 16509 RETI REMENT 58, 993 58, 993 26, 010. 22 4, 406. 39 00 32,982.78  44. 1%
00010430 70301 16509 OFFI CE SUPPLI E 2,000 2,000 521. 29 118. 85 00 1,478.71 26. 1%
00010430 70306 16509 EDUCATI ON MATE 750 750 .00 .00 00 750. 00 . 0%
00010430 70328 16509 KI TCHEN SUPPLI 1,500 1,500 19.76 .00 43. 42 ,436. 82 4. 2%
00010430 70330 16509 GROCERI ES 46, 000 46, 000 24,824.78 6, 258. 34 2,562. 37 18, 612. 85 59. 5%
00010430 70331 16509 BEDDI NG & LI NE 2,000 2,000 .00 .00 .00 2, 000. 00 . 0%
00010430 70332 16509 | NVATE UNI FORM 2,000 2,000 70. 08 .00 .00 1,929.92 3.5%
00010430 70390 16509 LAUNDRY AND TO 4,500 4,500 1,176. 89 302. 67 106. 42 3, 216. 69 28.5%
00010430 70428 16509 TRAVEL & TRAIN 5, 800 5, 800 1, 650. 76 .00 956. 81 3,192.43  45. 0%
00010430 70447 16509 MEDI CAL EXPENS 15, 500 15, 500 6, 255. 21 00 879.41 8,365.38  46.0%
00010430 70475 16509 EQUI PVENT 2,000 2,000 334. 99 .00 .00 1, 665. 01 16. 7%
00010430 70497 16509 | NTER- COUNTY C 3, 000 3, 000 .00 .00 .00 3, 000. 00 . 0%

TOTAL JUVEN LE DETENTI ON CENTER 1, 095, 896 1, 095, 896 487, 484. 80 84, 558. 33 4,548. 43 603,862.77 44.9%

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 47,717,736 47,765,842 20,102, 310.35 3,542,027.18 4,352,252.18 23, 311, 279. 47 51. 2%

TOTAL EXPENSES 47,717,736 47,765,842 20,102, 310. 35 3,542, 027. 18 4,352,252.18 23,311, 279. 47
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04/ 14/ 2016 16: 06 TOM GREEN COUNTY P 32
gayl ec STATEMENT OF EXPENDI TURES gl yt dbud
MARCH 2016
FOR 2016 06

ACCOUNTS FOR: CRI G NAL REVI SED AVAI LABLE PCT

0005 ROAD & BRIDGE PRECINCT 1 & 3 APPROP BUDCET YTD EXPENDED MID EXPENDED ENCUVBRANCES BUDGET USED

00051980 RB 1/ 3 EXPENSES

00051980 70356 MAINT & PAVI NG PRCT 725, 000 717, 240 302, 220. 22 89, 124. 53 10, 209. 35 404,810.43 43.6%

00051980 70475 EQUI PMENT 500 1, 260 783.79 .00 .00 476.21  62.2%

00051980 80470 CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT 85, 000 0 .00 .00 .00 .00 . 0%

00051980 80571 AUTOMOBI LES 60, 000 63, 000 62, 684. 67 30, 940. 00 .00 315.33 99.5%

00051980 80573 CAPI TALI ZED ROAD EQ 190, 000 277, 200 271,738.00 .00 .00 5,462.00 98. 0%
TOTAL RB 1/ 3 EXPENSES 1,060,500 1,058,700 637, 426. 68 120, 064. 53 10, 209. 35 411, 063.97 61.2%
TOTAL ROAD & BRI DGE PRECINCT 1 & 1,060,500 1,058,700 637, 426. 68 120, 064. 53 10, 209. 35 411, 063.97 61.2%

TOTAL EXPENSES 1,060,500 1,058, 700 637, 426. 68 120, 064. 53 10, 209. 35 411, 063. 97
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04/ 14/ 2016 16: 06 TOM GREEN COUNTY P 33
gayl ec STATEMENT OF EXPENDI TURES gl yt dbud
MARCH 2016
FOR 2016 06

ACCOUNTS FOR: CRI G NAL REVI SED AVAI LABLE PCT

0006 ROAD & BRIDGE PRECINCT 2 & 4 APPROP BUDCET YTD EXPENDED MID EXPENDED ENCUVBRANCES BUDGET USED

00061990 RB 2/ 4 EXPENSES

00061990 70357 MAINT & PAVI NG PRCT 500, 000 466, 900 60, 534. 89 21, 263.52 5, 456. 88 400,908.23 14.1%

00061990 70475 EQUI PVENT 4,230 4,230 903. 50 .00 .00 3,326.50 21.4%

00061990 80571 AUTOMOBI LES 60, 000 65, 600 64, 848. 00 .00 .00 752.00  98. 9%

00061990 80573 CAPI TALI ZED ROAD EQ 340, 000 365, 700 219, 845. 36 .00 141, 320. 00 4,534.64  98.8%
TOTAL RB 2/ 4 EXPENSES 904, 230 902, 430 346, 131. 75 21, 263. 52 146, 776. 88 409,521.37 54.6%
TOTAL ROAD & BRI DGE PRECINCT 2 & 904, 230 902, 430 346, 131. 75 21, 263.52 146, 776. 88 409,521.37 54.6%

TOTAL EXPENSES 904, 230 902, 430 346, 131. 75 21, 263. 52 146, 776. 88 409, 521. 37
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04/ 14/ 2016 16: 06 TOM GREEN COUNTY P 34
gayl ec STATEMENT OF EXPENDI TURES gl yt dbud
MARCH 2016
FOR 2016 06

ACCOUNTS FOR: CRI G NAL REVI SED AVAI LABLE PCT

0600 REI M FOR MANDATED FUNDI NG APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MID EXPENDED ENCUVBRANCES BUDGET USED

16005 2016 STEP SAFE & SOBER

06005405 SSS EXPENSES

06005405 50131 16005 SALARY STEP SA 49, 799 49, 799 18, 554. 80 2,030. 86 .00 31,244.20 37.3%

06005405 60201 16005 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 3,810 3,810 1,410.79 162. 51 .00 2,399.21  37.0%

06005405 60203 16005 RETI REMENT 4, 333 4, 333 1,603. 51 178. 27 .00 2,729.49  37.0%

06005405 70335 16005 AUTO REPAIR, F 7,433 7,433 3, 509. 08 634. 18 .00 3,923.92 47.2%
TOTAL SSS EXPENSES 65, 375 65, 375 25,078. 18 3, 005. 82 .00 40, 296.82  38.4%
TOTAL REI M FOR MANDATED FUNDI NG 65, 375 65, 375 25,078. 18 3, 005. 82 .00 40, 296. 82 38.4%

TOTAL EXPENSES 65, 375 65, 375 25,078. 18 3, 005. 82 .00 40, 296. 82
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04/ 14/ 2016 16: 06 TOM GREEN COUNTY P 35
gayl ec STATEMENT OF EXPENDI TURES gl yt dbud
MARCH 2016
FOR 2016 06

ACCOUNTS FOR: CRI G NAL REVI SED AVAI LABLE PCT

0613 DI STRI CT ATTY GRANTS APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MID EXPENDED ENCUVBRANCES BUDGET USED

16027 DA - VI CTI M COORDI NATCR LI Al SON

06131327 OTHER VI CTI M ASSI STANCE EXPENS

06131327 50105 16027 SALARY/ EMPLOYE 20, 083 20, 083 11, 429. 69 2,237.92 .00 8,653.31 56.9%

06131327 60201 16027 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 1, 520 1, 520 874. 37 171. 20 .00 645. 63 57. 5%

06131327 60202 16027 GROUP HOSPI TAL 6, 483 6, 483 3,561. 96 693. 16 .00 2,921.04 54.9%

06131327 60203 16027 RETI REMENT 1,628 1,628 941. 96 181.94 .00 686.04  57.9%
TOTAL OTHER VI CTI M ASSI STANCE EXP 29, 714 29,714 16, 807. 98 3,284.22 .00 12, 906. 02 56. 6%
TOTAL DI STRICT ATTY GRANTS 29,714 29,714 16, 807. 98 3, 284. 22 .00 12,906.02 56.6%

TOTAL EXPENSES 29, 714 29, 714 16, 807. 98 3,284.22 .00 12, 906. 02
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04/ 14/ 2016 16: 06 TOM GREEN COUNTY

a tyler erp solution

P 36
gl yt dbud

gayl ec STATEMENT OF EXPENDI TURES
MARCH 2016
FOR 2016 06
ACCOUNTS FOR: ORI G NAL REVI SED AVAI LABLE  PCT
0625 COUNTY ATTY GRANTS APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MID EXPENDED  ENCUVBRANCES BUDGET  USED
16010 CA - VICTI M COORDI NATCR LI Al SON
06252510 OAG VCL GRANT (CA) EXPENSES
06252510 50105 16010 SALARY/ EMPLOYE 28,517 28,517 12, 707. 96 2,172.30 .00 15,809.04 44.6%
06252510 60201 16010 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 2,161 2,161 956. 03 165. 12 .00 1,204.97 44.2%
06252510 60202 16010 GROUP HOSPI TAL 8, 005 8, 005 3,914. 34 681. 41 .00 4,090.66 48. 9%
06252510 60203 16010 RETI REMENT 2,315 2,315 1, 049. 87 176. 60 .00 1,265.13 45.4%
06252510 70301 16010 OFFI CE SUPPLI E 250 250 .00 00 .00 250. 00 . 0%
06252510 70428 16010 TRAVEL & TRAIN 477 477 477. 00 00 .00 .00 100.098
06252510 70676 16010 OPERATI NG EXPE 275 275 .00 00 .00 275. 00 . 0%
TOTAL OAG VCL GRANT (CA) EXPENSES 42,000 42,000 19, 105. 20 3,195. 43 .00 22,894.80 45.5%
TOTAL COUNTY ATTY GRANTS 42,000 42,000 19, 105. 20 3,195. 43 .00 22,894.80 45.5%
TOTAL EXPENSES 42,000 42,000 19, 105. 20 3,195. 43 .00 22,894. 80
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a tyler erp solution

P 37
gl yt dbud

gayl ec STATEMENT OF EXPENDI TURES
MARCH 2016
FOR 2016 06

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORI G NAL REVI SED AVAI LABLE  PCT

0636 TREASURER GRANTS APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MID EXPENDED  ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET  USED

16062 POTENTI ALLY PREVENTABLE HOSPI TALI ZA

06363662 PREVENTABLE HOSPI TALI ZATI ON EX

06363662 70678 16062 CONTRACT SERVI 72,115 72,115 36, 057. 50 18, 028. 75 36, 057. 50 .00 100. 0%
TOTAL PREVENTABLE HOSPI TALI ZATI ON 72,115 72,115 36, 057. 50 18, 028. 75 36, 057. 50 .00 100.0%
TOTAL TREASURER GRANTS 72,115 72,115 36, 057. 50 18, 028. 75 36, 057. 50 .00 100.0%

TOTAL EXPENSES 72,115 72,115 36, 057. 50 18, 028. 75 36, 057. 50 .00
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04/ 14/ 2016 16: 06 TOM GREEN COUNTY P 38
gayl ec STATEMENT OF EXPENDI TURES gl yt dbud
MARCH 2016
FOR 2016 06

ACCOUNTS FOR: CRI G NAL REVI SED AVAI LABLE PCT

0654 SHERI FF GRANTS APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MID EXPENDED ENCUVBRANCES BUDGET USED

16012 CRI SIS | NTERVENTI ON - OVAG

06542812 Cl UO EXPENSES

06542812 50105 16012 SALARY/ EMPLOYE 30, 087 30, 087 13, 359. 25 2,295.28 .00 16,727.75 44.4%

06542812 60201 16012 FI CA/ MEDI CARE 2,283 2,283 1,001. 35 169. 50 .00 1,281.65 43.9%

06542812 60202 16012 GROUP HOSPI TAL 7,183 7,183 3,512. 27 611. 45 .00 3,670.73  48.9%

06542812 60203 16012 RETI REMENT 2, 447 2, 447 1,103.61 186. 60 .00 1,343.39 45.1%
TOTAL Cl UO EXPENSES 42, 000 42, 000 18, 976. 48 3, 262. 83 .00 23,023.52 45.2%
TOTAL SHERI FF GRANTS 42,000 42,000 18, 976. 48 3, 262. 83 .00 23,023.52 45.2%

TOTAL EXPENSES 42,000 42,000 18, 976. 48 3, 262. 83 .00 23,023.52
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P 39
gl yt dbud

gayl ec STATEMENT OF EXPENDI TURES
MARCH 2016
FOR 2016 06
ACCOUNTS FOR: ORI G NAL REVI SED AVAI LABLE  PCT
0699 BLOCK GRANTS APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MID EXPENDED  ENCUVBRANCES BUDGET  USED
14075 CETRZ
06990175 CETRZ EXPENDI TURES
06990175 70356 14075 CETRZ MAINT & 466, 887 466, 887 91, 149. 41 .00 4,797. 34 370, 940. 25 20. 6%
06990175 70675 14075 CETRZ PROFESSI 111, 164 111, 164 4,125.00 .00 .00 107, 039. 00 3. 7%
TOTAL CETRZ EXPENDI TURES 578, 051 578, 051 95, 274. 41 .00 4,797. 34 477,979. 25 17. 3%
16018 FY15 JAG PROGRAM
06995418 BF EXPENSES
06995418 80470 16018 CAPI TAL EQUI PM 0 5,691 2,800. 00 2, 800. 00 2,891. 00 .00 100. 0%
TOTAL BF EXPENSES 0 5,691 2,800. 00 2, 800. 00 2,891.00 .00 100.0%
16019 SUSTAI NI NG SPECI AL RESPONSE TEAM PJ
06995419 HS EXPENSES
06995419 70428 16019 TRAVEL & TRAIN 0 8,675 3, 585. 30 2,156. 10 543. 65 4,545.71  47.6%
06995419 70475 16019 EQUI PNVENT 0 23,492 21, 890. 34 12, 233. 44 1,602. 00 .00 100.0%
06995419 80571 16019 AUTOMOBI LES- SP 0 24, 900 24, 900. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 098
TOTAL HS EXPENSES 0 57, 067 50, 375. 64 14, 389. 54 2,145.65 4,545.71 92. 0%
16054 EDWARD BYRNE JAG EQUI PMENT GRANT
06995454 BYRNE JAG GRANT EXPENSE
06995454 70475 16054 BYRNE JAG FORE 0 1,583 1, 154. 40 .00 .00 428. 60 72. 9%
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04/ 14/ 2016 16: 06 TOM GREEN COUNTY

gayl ec STATEMENT OF EXPENDI TURES gl yt dbud
MARCH 2016
FOR 2016 06

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORI Gl NAL REVI SED AVAI LABLE  PCT

0699 BLOCK GRANTS APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MID EXPENDED  ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET  USED

06995454 80470 16054 BYRNE FORENSI C 25, 500 25, 500. 00 .00 .00 .00 100. 0%
TOTAL BYRNE JAG GRANT EXPENSE 27,083 26, 654. 40 .00 .00 428.60  98. 4%

16063 HANK & FRI ENDS READI NG RODEO

06998063 HUMANI TI ES GRANT EXPENSE

06998063 70325 16063 PRI NTI NG EXPEN 0 750 439. 46 439. 46 .00 310.54 58.6%

06998063 70368 16063 PROGAMS & NMEET 0 2,722 2,722.00 2,722. 00 .00 .00 100. 0%
TOTAL HUMANI TI ES GRANT EXPENSE 3,472 3, 161. 46 3,161. 46 .00 310.54  91.1%

16067 TEXAS READS GRANT

06998067 TEXAS READS GRANT EXPENSE

06998067 70368 16067 PROGAMS & MEET 0 1, 400 661. 67 .00 .00 738.33  47.3%

06998067 70435 16067 BOOKS 0 1, 600 1,583. 84 .00 16. 00 .16 100. 0%
TOTAL TEXAS READS GRANT EXPENSE 3, 000 2,245.51 .00 16. 00 738.49  75.4%

16071 2015 CURI OSI TY CREATES GRANT

06998071 CURI CSI TY CREATES EXPENDI TURES

06998071 70368 16071 PROGAMS & MEET 0 1, 500 1, 259. 00 1, 065. 00 240. 00 1.00  99.9%

06998071 70675 16071 PROFESSI ONAL F 0 6. 000 5. 000. 00 .00 .00 1,000.00 83.3%
TOTAL CURI OSI TY CREATES EXPENDI TU 0 7,500 6, 259. 00 1, 065. 00 240. 00 1,001.00 86.7%
TOTAL BLOCK GRANTS 578, 051 681, 864 186, 770. 42 21, 416. 00 10, 089. 99 485,003.59  28.9%

TOTAL EXPENSES 578, 051 681, 864 186, 770. 42 21, 416. 00 10, 089. 99 485, 003. 59
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112 West Beauregard,
San Angelo, TX 76903

OFFICE OF THE
COUNTY AUDITOR

April 7,2016

Vona Hudson

Elections Administrator
113 W. Beauregard

San Angelo, TX 76903

Dear Vona Hudson,

We recently completed our monthly review of your office’s financial records for the months of January through
March of 2016.

As part of our work, we reviewed the contract revenue received during the months tested to ensure the amount
collected is appropriately receipted. We found a wire from the Democratic Party for the primary election was
receipted in total to miscellaneous revenue. Although some of the wire is for miscellaneous revenue, a portion would
also be revenue for the HAVA equipment rental. Your office indicated the allocation between miscellaneous
revenue and HAVA equipment rental would be determined after the primary runoff in late May. After the distinction
of funds is determined and an invoice is made to bill the Democratic Party, please notify the auditor’s office so we
may enter a journal entry to correct the revenue allocation.

Included in the review was examination of revenue line items, receipts issued by the election department, and
election contacts made with various county entities. We appreciate your cooperation and willingness to help provide
the documentation needed to perform this review. If you have any questions or concerns, feel free to contact us.

Very cordially,

TZan Cradduck Chad Cook

County Auditor Assistant Auditor

Ce: The Honorable Barbara Walther, District Judge The Honorable Commissioners Court
51* Judicial District, Texas Tom Green County, Texas
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